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Dear John Greenewald, Jr,

1 February 2022

This letter is in reference to your Freedom of Information Act request dated 28 December 2021 .

We received your request and have assigned case number 2022-01246-F .

A review ofthe records you requested was conducted under the FOIA to determine if the

documents you requested are releasable . After reviewing the documents it was determined that

the documents are releasable , however, some information within the documents must be

protected under the following 5 USC § 552 FOIA exemptions :

Exemption (b)(3) , "Specifically exempted from disclosure by statute" IAW 10 U.S.C. §

130b. Personnel in Overseas, Sensitive, or Routinely Deployable Units : Nondisclosure

ofPersonally Identifying Information.

Exemption (b)(6) , "Personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure ofwhich

would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion ofpersonal privacy."

The FOIA provides for the collection of fees based on the costs of processing a FOIA

request and your fee category. We have placed you in the "All Other" fee category, which

entitles you to get the first 2 hours of search and the first 100 pages of reproductions free. The

documents we are providing you contain a total of 22 pages . There will be no duplication

charges for the 22 pages .

"PROVIDING TECHNICAL ADVANTAGE...PREVENTING STRATEGIC SURPRISE"



Should you decide that an appeal to this decision is necessary, you must write to the

Secretary ofthe Air Force within 90 calendar days from the date of this letter . Include in your

appeal any reasons for reconsideration you wish to present and attach a copy of this letter. The

appeal should be forwarded to :

Secretary ofthe Air Force

Thru: NASIC/SCPD (FOIA)

4180 Watson Way

Wright-Patterson AFB OH 45433-5648

You may also contact the Air Force FOIA Public Liaison Officer, Ms. Anh Trinh,

concerning this response at:

AF FOIA Public Liaison Office (SAF/CIO A6XA)

Attn : Ms. Anh Trinh

1800 Air Force Pentagon

Washington DC, 20330-1800

Email : usaf.pentagon.saf-cio-a6.mbx.af-foia@mail.mil

Phone : (703) 614-8500

Additionally, you may contact the Office of Government Information Services (OGIS) at

the National Archives and Records Administration to inquire about the FOIA mediation services

they offer. The contact information for OGIS is as follows:

Office of Government Information Services

National Archives and Records Administration

8601 Adelphi Road-OGIS

College Park MD 20740-6001

Email : ogis@nara.gov

Phone: (202) 741-5770; toll free at 1 (877) 684-6448

Fax: (202) 741-5769

Attachments:

Releasable Documents

Sincerely,

q KakeGERYDHUELSEMAN

NASIC FOIA Manager

"PROVIDING TECHNICAL ADVANTAGE...PREVENTING STRATEGIC SURPRISE "



The Black Vault
The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
document clearinghouse in the world.  The research efforts here are
responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages

released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

This document is made available through the declassification efforts 
and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of: 

http://www.theblackvault.com
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Air Force Freedom of Information Act

Report Date:
Time:

07/03/2021/08/24/2021 Complex

Request Description

01/08/2016 08/15/2019 Complex08/15/2019Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) , 5 U.S.C. § 552 , EXP (b6), (b3)
EXP (66), hereby requests that the U.S. Air Force (AF) produce the following
within twenty (20 ) business days : 1 ) For the ten oldest pending FOIA requests
that AF retains : a . A copy of the original request letter. b . Any and all records
concerning, relating to, or created for or as a result of all interim
communications and response letters . c . Any and all records contained,
maintained, or retained in the administrative tracking folder. d . Any and all
communications concerning these FOIA requests between any agent,
employee, member, representative, spokesperson , or officer of AF and any

agent, employee, member, representative , spokesperson, or officer of any
other Department of Defense bureau , office, department, or agency. 2 ) For the
ten oldest pending administrative appeals that AF retains : a . A copy of the
original request letter, b . A copy of the original appeal letter. c. Any and all
records concerning , relating to, or created for or as a result of all interim
communications and response letters , d . Any and all records contained,
maintained, or retained in the administrative tracking folder. e . Any and all
communications concerning these administrative appeals between any agent,
employee, member, representative, spokesperson , or officer of AF and any
agent, employee, member, representative, spokesperson , or officer of any
other Department of Defense bureau , office , department, or agency.

06/19/201709/18/2017 Complex07/18/2018DOD CAF Request for records

08/23/201608/24/2016Complex06/18/20191, [ EXP (b6) , (b3) hereby appeal the decision of the National Air and Space
Intelligence Center (NASIC) to redact information in the FOIA release given the
number 2016-03216-F. Two exemptions were cited as the reasons for the
redactions : USC Title 5 Section 552(b)(5) and USC Title 5 Section 552(b)(6 ) . I
believe that neither of these exemptions apply to this FOIA release.

01/23/2018/01/23/2018 Simple 07/12/2018 This request has been very severely delayed given its simplicity and
narrowness. I was told the document was in "final review" was given an
estimated date of Nov. 3 , 2017 by Gery D. Huelseman on Oct. 24, 2017. No
contact has been received since then despite multiple attempts to contact you
all. Prompt resolution of this request would be appreciated.
EXP (66) , (b3) claims he has several sources in Canada that indicate Arrow
207 to 210 flew to the US to avoid destruction . First , he claims CTV News did a
story about Arrow artifacts being found at a US airbase in the UK. Second, Mr.
EXP (b6), (b3) claims he had two friends (who did not know each other) who
both lived in Malton , Ontario and both saw the 4 Arrow fly out of Malton.

02/07/2019/02/20/2019 Simple 06/18/2019 Mr. EXP (b6), would like a DVD copy of the crucifiction of Jesus,
(63)

01/27/2022
10:15 AM

https://efoiasystem.cce.af.mil/FOIAXpress/Reports.aspx

02/06/2019/08/15/2019 Simple 08/31/2020 Hi, My name is EXP (b6 ) , (b3 ) and I am making the following request as an
"media" requester and I am willing to pay fees up to $25. I am a freelance
journalist and researcher working for multiple outlets , with a proven track
record of publishing (for example: EXP (b6 ), (b3)
EXP (66 ) , (63)

EXP (66) , (b3) If there estimated fees exceed the
stated dollar amount, please let me know before you proceed with this request.
My malling address is : EXP (b6), (b3)

NASIC,
National Air
and Space
Intelligence
NASIC, 08/24/2016/08/29/2016Complex06/18/2019 Exemptions used does not apply to his FOIA request

EXP (66) , (b3) My telephone number is : EXP (b6) , (b3) I am looking to
obtain a copy of any products that the National Air and Space Intelligence
Center, or any of it predecessor organizations, produced dealing with a
phenomenon that has been referred to as the " Dome of Light" and is
associated with Soviet ballistic missiles, including, but not necessarily limited to
the SS-20 Saber (RSD-10 Pioneer) . (See: http://www.thedrive.com/the-war
zone/26356/mysterious-russian-dome-of-light-baffled-us-spy-plane-pilot
during-cold-war-missions) If an exemption applies to the information in any of
these documents, I ask that NASIC please consider exercising its discretionary
release powers to disclose the records . Additionally, please release all
reasonably segregable portions of the records that do not meet an exemption .
I am also willing to accept and would prefer any release be in an electronic
format if possible . Thanks in advance, EXP (66), (b3)

10/05/2016 08/15/2019Complex08/16/2019 Request only item #3, document IRIS #01016974
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11/21/2015 12/03/2015Simple 01/20/2016 Any Internal , Intra-agency or inter-agency correspondence (email , message or
other electronic correspondence) written to-or-from a John Burke, Group

Superintendent , Space & Missiles Analysis Group, National Air and Space
Intelligence Center, US Air Force, between the months of October to December,

2011. In other words, I am merely asking for 3 months of Mr Burke's emails
and other correspondence

03/18/201803/19/2018 Complex01/28/2020H1, My name is EXP (b6), (b3) and I am making the following request as an
"media" requester. I am a freelance journalist and researcher working for

multiple outlets , with a proven track record of publishing (for example:

EXP (66), (b3)

EXP (b6 ) , (b3) If there estimated

fees exceed the stated dollar amount, please let me know before you proceed

with this request . I am looking to obtain a copy any products the National Air
and Space Intelligence Center has produced since Jan. 1 , 2016 regarding
foreign developments of cruise or ballistic missiles using nuclear propulsion
systems . On March 1 , 2018, Russian President Vladimir Putin announced his

country had been working on and had tested a cruise missile with a nuclear
powerplant on board (See : http://www.thedrive.com/the-war
zone/18906/heres-the-six-super-weapons-putin-unveiled -during-fiery
address) . Subsequent media reports cited anonymous US government sources
as saying that Russia had tested such a system (See:
http://www.thedrive.com/the-war-zone/18948/u-s-has-been-secretly
watching-russlas-nuclear-powered-cruise-missiles-crash-and- burn ) . While I am
willing to accept only the releasable portions of the records, I ask that NASIC
consider exercising its discretionary release powers to disclose as much of the
records as possible , including information marked with a sensitive, but
unclassified notation such as "Unclassified/For Official Use Only" or U/FOUO.
Additionally, please release all reasonably segregable portions of the records
that do not meet an exemption , I am also willing and would prefer to receive
any release in an electronic format. Thanks in advance, EXP (b6), (b3)

06/14/201507/17/2019 Simple 09/03/2019 Request for a copy of NASIC's record retention schedule in digital format.

07/28/2017|08/15/2019Complex08/15/2019Would like copies of the Air Technical Intelligence Bulletin or ATIC Bulletin

09/08/2018 09/10/2018 Complex 10/08/20201 am requesting materials including technical reports , summary reports,
photographs, and drawings/diagrams, related to the exploitation of the MIG-25
Foxbat A aircraft which landed at Hakodate, Japan on 6 Sep 77. (Date Range
for Record Search : From 01/01/1977 To 12/31/1986)

06/30/201607/07/2016 Complex06/18/2019 Exemptions does not apply to his FOIA request

04/30/202105/04/2021 Simple 05/13/2021 Reports from FTD , ATIC and predecessor agencies on the following: Time frame
1900 through 1993 Parachutes Decelerators Drag Chutes Recovery Systems
Ejection Systems Ejection Seats

04/28/201907/25/2019 Simple 09/03/2019 Declassified and/or releasable (digital) historic photographs from NASIC History
Office detailing the (releasable/declassified ) work done throughout the
organization's history (e.g. Watson's Whizzers, FASTC, NAIC) - to be burned on
CDROM or DVD . Photos should already reside on NASIC's shared network drive
structure or within base's Content Management System on NIPRnet, and they
may already be in chronological order (by year or decade) . Am looking
specifically for photos from the beginnings of the organization during World
War II through the year 2002.

02/28/201607/25/2019Simple 08/27/2019 Requests Information relating to cold fusion, nano-nuclear reactions , and low
energy nuclear reactions.

https://efoiasystem.cce.af.mil/FOIAXpress/Reports.aspx

07/31/201807/25/2019Simple 08/13/2019Document related to establishment of the Foreign Technical Division Office at
Ames Research. (Date Range for Record Search : From 01/01/1960 To
12/01/1960)

04/04/201607/25/2019Simple 08/19/2019 Hi, My name is EXP (b6 ) , ( b3) and I am a freelance journalist working for
War Is Boring (warisboring.com ) and other outlets . I am making this request
as a "media " requester. I am looking to obtain any products the National Air
and Space Intelligence Center produced since January 1 , 2015 on the use of
manned or unmanned aircraft by non-state actors (such as Al Qaeda , Islamic
State or associated groups) in the following countries : - Afghanistan - Egypt -
Iraq - Libya - Nigeria Somalia - Syria - Yemen If an exemption applies , I ask
that NASIC please consider exercising the agency's discretionary release
powers to disclose the records. Additionally, please release all reasonably
segregable portions of the records that do not meet an exemption . I am also
willing and would prefer to receive any release in an electronic format. Thanks,
EXP (b6) , (b3)

11/13/201811/14/2018Simple 02/12/2019Note : As the space allotted here is insufficient for the purposes of this request,
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the same has been attached as a .pdf file in the field above marked

"Description Document". Owing also to constraints as to file size, the various
attachments to this request are contained in the two files attached in the two

fields below marked "Consent" and "Proof of Identity". I apologize for any
confusion arising from this manner of transmitting the material.

11/07/2017/08/15/2019 Simple 08/20/2019 Request information on Project Blue Book and in particular the Roswell Incident

08/23/201608/24/2016 Complex 06/18/2019T, EXP (b6), (b3) hereby appeal the decision of the National Air and Space
Intelligence Center (NASIC) to redact information in the FOIA release given the

number 2016-03217 -F. Two exemptions were cited as the reasons for the
redactions: USC Title 5 Section 552(b) (5) and USC Title 5 Section 552(b) (6) . I
believe that neither of these exemptions apply to this FOIA release.

04/15/201608/15/2019 Complex08/15/20191 request all records from the USAF, including the Air Force Intelligence,
Surveillance and Reconnaissance Agency < Caution
http://www.25af.af.mil/library/fola.asp > , involving intelligence, esplonage,
terrorist, special operations , information operations, abductions and infiltration

against US targets (inc . US nuclear weapons/facilities; AMCITS; US military
bases/facilities/companies in Korea/Japan and elsewhere; and the United
States itself) by North Korea , aka the Democratic People's Republic of Korea.
This includes records involving the following North Korean organizations : The
Ministry of State Security (MSS) aka State Security Department; The United
Front Department (UFD) aka Unification Development Division ; the
Reconnaissance General Bureau (RGB) aka General Reconnaissance Bureau

and its subordinate units, including the Ministry of People's Armed Forces'
Reconnaissance Bureau , KWFs Operations Bureau, Office No. 35 Bureau, First
Bureau , Central Committee Political School , or 695th Army Unit , Kim Chong-il
Political and Military Academy (or Central Committee Political and Military
Academy); and Reconnaissance and Sniper Battalions and Brigades ; the
Unification Front Department; the External Liaison Department ; and the 225th
Bureau . The Reconnaissance General Bureau is under U.S. government
sanctions, including EO13687 (2015) , and I request your search include the
terms under which it is specifically designated by the U.S. Dept. of Treasury:
RECONNAISSANCE GENERAL BUREAU (a.k.a. CHONGCH'AL CH'ONGGUK;
a.k.a. KPA UNIT 586 ; a.k.a. "RGB"), Hyongjesan-Guyok, Pyongyang , Korea,
North; Nungrado, Pyongyang , Korea, North [DPRK]. -to- RECONNAISSANCE
GENERAL BUREAU (a.k.a. CHONGCH'AL CH'ONGGUK; a.k.a. KPA UNIT 586 ;
a.k.a. "RGB"), Hyongjesan-Guyok, Pyongyang , Korea , North ; Nungrado,
Pyongyang, Korea, North | [ DPRK] [DPRK2] ]." This request also covers records
relating to General Kim Yong Chol, a commander of the RGB who has been
personally designated by the U.S. government . This request does NOT
including active investigatory files involving the Sony hack, but does include
background information (including organization overviews and/or threat
assessments/biographies ) on the organizations/individuals above. This request
also includes files on deceased North Korea RGB official Kim Kyok Sik, whose
death in May 2015 has been widely reported (please see obituary below). I
request a waiver of all fees for this request . Disclosure of the requested
information to me is in the public interest because it is likely to contribute
significantly to public understanding of the operations or activities of the
government, is not in any commercial interest, and due to the fact that I am
eligible for "news media" status, I am making this request as the: producer of
the widely noted news site DMZ War; co -author of McGraw-Hill's leading
college textbook on homeland security (Homeland Security : A Complete
Guide), and source on stories for major media outlets . This request is "likely to
contribute significantly" to the public understanding of government operations
such as U.S. law enforcement activities . For your information , I have been
granted "news media" and/or public interest exemptions in the past by
numerous FOIA offices , including the DoD , DoS and FBI.

05/31/201708/15/2019Simple 08/15/2019Would like reports on ABD132470 , ADB247156 and ADC005885

09/12/2016/09/16/2016Complex06/18/2019Would like information related to the competition of 9X-DCIPS-1738954
693174-TLW

06/30/2016 07/07/2016 Complex06/18/2019 Exemptions does not apply to his FOIA request

09/01/202109/02/2021 Complex 10/20/20211 would like to request the following records under the Freedom of Information
Act: Finished intelligence reports , including studies, surveys, and analyses,
produced by NASIC's Spectral Exploitation Cell (NSEC) between February 1,
2004, and March 1, 2004, related to Operation Horned Viper.

01/29/201801/29/2018Simple 01/30/2018 EXP (b6) , (b3)

https://efoiasystem.cce.af.mil/FOIAXpress/Reports.aspx

EXP (66) , (b3) To whom it may concern , Under the FOIA,
Federation of Federal Employee Benefit Advocates is seeking an agency email
list ( containing either/or of civillan/active military/retired ) for National Air and
Space Intelligence Center, Wright- Patterson AFB, Ohio. Please include the
following: First Name Last Name Email Address (Not personal - example -
af.mil) City/State/Zip of the military base assigned to civilian/active/retired
military I understand that some files may be protected. Please send
information relating to what you can disclose via excel/csv. Federation of
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Federal Employee Benefit Advocates falls under the category - Commercial use

-The requester or a representative seeks the records to further the

commercial Interests of the requester. The requester must pay for all search

time, review time , and the cost of duplication Please send the specific file and

fee amount EXP (b6), (b3) in an excel or csv format . If over

$25.00, please contact me at EXP (66) , (53) to approve the cost to obtain such

records. About FFEBA - Provides retirement benefits training to all Federal
Employees across the country. - www.ffeba.com

08/24/2018/09/12/2018 Complex07/23/2019Whats records pertaining to the Investigation against him in July 2018

05/30/201603/05/2019Simple 03/18/2020Requesting a copy of the Intellipedia entry for the following entry(s) : 2011
Libya Crisis Benghazi Six Benina International Airport

02/03/202003/11/2020Complex 09/21/2020Would like a copy of the official history of the Foreign Technology Division for
each of the years 1962-1966

02/28/2017 03/01/2017 Complex 03/02/2017 Would like any records from NASIC regarding Canada's Orenda PS.13 Jet
Engine

10/31/2015/11/13/2015Complex07/24/2018A copy of the three oldest NASIC Analytic Bulletins in your files which can be
retrieved using your electronic database indices

03/24/2017/04/11/2017 Complex/11/14/2017Would like a copy of document ADB2155503

01/26/202101/26/2021 Complex To whom it may concern , This is a non-commercial request made under the
provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 5 U.S.C. S 552. My FOIA
requester status as a "representative of the news media ." I am a freelance
television producer often working on documentaries related to my FOIA
requests, my work is commonly featured throughout major news organizations,
and I freelance writer for news sites as well . Examples can be given, if needed.
I prefer electronic delivery of the requested material either via email to
EXP (b6) , (b3) FAX EXP (66), (b3) or via CD-ROM or DVD via postal
mail. Please contact me should this FOIA request should incur a charge. I
respectfully request a copy of records (which includes videos/photos),
electronic or otherwise, of the following : ALL documents previously denied in
NASIC FOIA Case 2015-00062 . These documents were referred from DIA, and
I ask since the records were last reviewed more than two years ago, that they
be reviewed again for this case for possible release. Thank you so much for
your time, and I am very much looking forward to your response. Sincerely,
EXP (66), (b3)
FAX EXP (b6) , (b3) (Date Range for Record Search : From 01/01/1900 To
01/26/2021) ( Date Range for Record Search : From 1/26/2020 To 1/26/2021)

10/30/201507/26/2019Complex10/27/2020A copy of the three oldest Foreign Materrial Exploitation Reports retrieved using
your electronic database indices.

07/25/2016 08/30/2016 Complex 10/04/2016Would like a copy of Paraphysics R&D-Warsaw Pact

02/18/2015 02/18/2015Complex 02/25/2015 Intelligence collection activities at the Paris Air Show in 1981 and 1983

08/22/2017 08/23/2017 Complex 02/28/2018 [FGI 48425] Relevant to HHM40210D0023 / NASIC IT SUPPORT FULL FOLLOW
ON, we seek Contract sections A-M and all attachments . Intrepid Solutions and
Services Inc. is fulfilling the Department of the Air Force, Office of the Chief of
Staff of the Air Force , Deputy Chief of Staff for Intelligence , Surveillance, and
Reconnaissance (AF/A2 ) , National Air and Space Intelligence Center's (NASIC)
requirement for Information Technology support services . 10/17/2016
According to a Defense.gov article , Intrepid Solutions and Services Inc. was
awarded a $45,370,000 firm -fixed-price, IDIQ contract for National Air and
Space Intelligence Center (NASIC) information technology support services
under contract FA860417D1000) . The Contractor will provide a full spectrum of
technical support to NASIC to maintain, enhance, and operate the current
infrastructure encompassing user accounts , workstations, independent
networks, circuits , storage, and servers to Incorporate new capabilities
necessary to meet future requirements. Work will be performed at Wright
Patterson Air Force Base, Ohio, and is expected to be complete by Oct. 31,
2022. This award is the result of a competitive acquisition with seven offers
received. Fiscal 2017 operations and maintenance funds in the amount of
$5,011,013 were obligated at the time of award.

04/22/2016/05/05/2016 Complex 07/20/2016Request for MIG Aircraft DTIC manual, ADB118201 ; Combat Aircraft of Russia
manual, ADB206023; The MIG- 19 , AD0902808

and Space
Intelligence
NASIC, 08/07/2018/08/15/2019 Simple 08/16/2019All records kept by the United States Air Force on the topic of wartime
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operations, intelligence, reconnasaince, and missions during Operation Desert

Storm. I ask the USAF to search all databases and systems for all responsive

records. This requestor is unsure which service center to send this request to

due to confusing acronyms for which the USAF does not have a public listing of.

I am a member of the news media and request classification as such, I will be

writing about the government and its activities as an independent journalist for

the public at large via very public platforms with a potential reach of hundreds

of millions . In addition , I will discuss and comment on the files online and

intend to make them available through the non-profit Internet Archive,

disseminating them to a large audience. While my research is not limited to

this , a great deal of it , including this, focuses on the activities and attitudes of

the government itself. As such, It is not necessary for me to demonstrate the

relevance of this particular subject in advance. Additionally, case law states

that "proof of the ability to disseminate the released information to a broad

cross-section of the public is not required ." Judicial Watch , Inc. v. Dep't of

Justice , 365 F.3d 1108 , 1126 (D.C. Cir. 2004) ; see Carney v. U.S. Dep't of
Justice, 19 F.3d 807 , 814-15 (2d Cir. 1994) . Further, courts have held that

"qualified because it also had "firm " plans to "publish a number of ...
document sets"" concerning United States foreign and national security policy."
Under this criteria , as well, I qualify as a member of the news media.
Additionally, courts have held that the news media status "focuses on the

nature of the requester, not Its request. The provision requires that the request
be "made by" a representative of the news medla . Id . § 552(a) (4)(A)( ||)(II) . A
newspaper reporter, for example, is a representative of the news media

regardless of how much interest there is in the story for which he or she is
requesting information . " As such , the details of the request itself are moot for

the purposes of determining the appropriate fee category. As such, my primary
purpose is to Inform about government activities by reporting on it and making
the raw data avallable and I therefore request that fees be walved . Under the

FOIA Improvement Act of 2016 , agencies can no longer withhold records under

the deliberative process privilege of Exemption 5 if they are more than 25
years old . Specifically, Section 552( b)(5) states that "the deliberative process
privilege shall not apply to records created 25 years or more before the date on
which the records were requested." (Date Range for Record Search : From
08/02/1990 To 02/28/1991)

07/11/2016 10/26/2016 Complex 10/27/2016 Hello, I am looking for any and all records that included my grandfather,
EXP (66 ) , (b3) He was employed by various agencies from the 60's to early
2000's and I do know that he worked at WPAFB from the late the 70's into the

80's . His name appeared in FOIA request 10- F-0860 stating he worked on
satellite hardening and this has peaked my interest to the type of work he did.
He passed away in 2008 and our family is curious to his career. Any
information you have would be appreciated . Thank you , EXP (b6) , (b3)

06/27/201607/07/2016 Complex 09/08/2016 Would like Information related to competition of 9X-DCIPS-1509433-487055
TLW

06/27/201607/07/2016 Complex09/16/2016Would like information related to competition of 9X-DCIPS-1652993-620094
TLW

06/27/201607/07/2016 Complex09/16/2016Would like information related to the competition of 9X-DCIPS-1556326
518047-TLW

11/27/2017/10/08/2019 Complex 12/20/2019Would like information on the Operation Morning Light when Cosmos 954
crashed in the Northwest Territories , Canada on 24 January 1978

08/17/202109/28/2021 Complex 10/12/2021 To whom it may concern, This is a non-commercial request made under the
provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 5 U.S.C. S 552. My FOIA
requester status as a "representative of the news media . " I am a freelance
television producer often working on documentaries related to my FOIA
requests, my work is commonly featured throughout major news organizations,
and I freelance writer for news sites as well . Examples can be given , if needed.
I hope a full fee waiver for this request can be considered, because all
documents received will be available FREE OF CHARGE in their entirety on
http://www.theblackvault.com . This site , run entirely by me , has been around
for 17 years, and literally served more than 8,000 people a day on average. I
have a unique way of disseminating this information , and can offer additional
detalls , if needed . I prefer electronic delivery of the requested material either
via email to EXP (b6) , (b3) or via CD-ROM via postal mail . Please
contact me should this FOIA request should incur a charge. NOTE: I have
submitted this request in the past , but it was seemingly disregarded because of
a 2013 case as being a "duplicate." I ask that with the passage of time, this is
processed and responsive records are properly reviewed . I respectfully request !
a copy of all Air Force Regulations, procedures, and manuals, either present or
past, that reference "Fastwalkers" and/or "Slowwalkers . " According to the
document received from the Defense Technical Information Center (DTIC)
located at:

https://efoiasystem.cce.af.mil/FOIAXpress/Reports.aspx

http://documents.theblackvault.com/documents/ufos/fastwalkers/a209227.pdf,
"Fastwalkers" are referred to as : "Due to the multitude of objects in the
geostationary 3 belt , overhead platforms are being saturated by reflected
sunlight from orbiting objects passing through the sensors' field of view. These
objects, known as fastwalkers, are creating a suspicion that some
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04/27/201805/08/2018Simple 05/21/2019 DODCAF Referral 18-P-00406 . Requests CAF Information.

03/21/2016 07/30/2018Simple 03/20/2019AFOSI 2016-02407-F. Requests investigation information.

11/19/2017/11/20/2017Simple 11/05/20181 respectfully request a copy of records, electronic or otherwise, of the
following : A copy of the oldest TWENTY technical reports at NASIC, extracted
from the computerized database of reports.

Reports - FOIAXpress

uncatalogued objects may exist or are being cross-tagged within the data base.

The North American Aerospace Defense Command (NORAD) tasked the Foreign

Technology Division , Flight Performance Division (FTD/SQDF) to analyze these

15 to 30 minute data tracks and determine the element set , identifying the

object . " Please include any manuals, procedures, etc. used that reference
these "Fastwalkers" and "Slowwalkers " and talk about how the USAF or the

military views these unidentified tracks, how they identify them, where the

reports go, etc. Please forward this to any and all installations that may have

responsive records pertaining to this request . Thank you so much for your

time, and I am very much looking forward to your response. (Date Range for
Record Search : From 01/01/1901 To 08/17/2021)

11/19/2017/11/20/2017Simple 02/04/20191 respectfully request a copy of records , electronic or otherwise, of the
following: 1 ) FOIA Case Log for calendar years 2010-2016 for the National Air

& Space Intelligence Center (if your agency operates off of a fiscal year, that is
also ok) 2) FOIA Appeals Log for calendar years 2010-2016 for the National Air

& Space Intelligence Center ( If your agency operates off of a fiscal year, that is
also ok) 3) Mandatory Declassification Review (MDR) Log for calendar years
2010-2016 for the National Air & Space Intelligence Center (if your agency
operates off of a fiscal year, that is also ok ) At the minimum, if possible , I
would ask for the above to include the case number, date submitted , date
closed , name of requester, subject/topic of request etc.

04/14/201504/24/2015Complex12/04/2017 NASIC Instructions

04/15/201504/16/2015Complex06/30/20151 have discovered a number of documents connected to my FOIA 2015-05404

F request are missing. In the ACTS 2013-15200 case "Attachments" section,

the following are omitted : Complaint - 1 Attachment file-name :
Complaint_Carrigan (614 kb ) Administrative Documents - 3 Attachments file
name : Case2013-15200_ Letter_to_Complainant_22Aug2013 (451 kb) file

name: Referral Completion Report Template (23 kb) file-name : Civil Liberties
Report (75 kb) Disposition/Resolution Documents - 1 Attachments file-name:
Case 2013-15200_ Referral Memo to GXK 22Aug2013 (494 kb) The IDA cover
letter does not state why the documents above are omitted, please explain or
forward a release able format of the attachments . Regards, EXP (b6), (b3)
EXP (b6), (b3) (Date Range for Record Search : From 04/01/2014 To
04/15/2015)

05/26/2015/06/09/2015Complex06/11/2015 Record of the DSP Satelite

03/12/201905/15/2019Simple 07/17/2019Jennifer Casten , Center of Cryptologic History at NSA, Is requesting to have a
document declassified .

12/15/2020/12/15/2020 Complex07/08/2021 To whom it may concern, This is an appeal of the FINAL "no records" decision
for FOIA Case 2020-03524-F. In this case, I was given a no records
determination, after submitting evidence that documents should exist. My
original request asked for records relating to WPAFB's FTD , and their interest in
a film captured circa October 1980. Records released via FOIA from AFOSI, In
their case 2013-03291-F, produced documents that FTD had an interest in , and
would investigate, this film . Therefore, based on these documents (see
attached PDF pages 9 and 10) . Based on these two pages , I believethe
following documents should exist : 1 ) Correspondence between FTD and AFOSI
and/or Paul Bennewitz 2 ) Investigative material , as cited FTD would likely
investigate the film 3) The film itself And all other responsive records not
mentioned. I ask that you reopen my case, and search for responsive records
based on the evidence provided that they exist. Thank you for your time and
consideration. EXP (b6), (b3)
EXP (b6) , (b3)

01/25/2017/01/25/2017 Simple 01/26/2017 Would like all documentation , including caption that include reference to Flying
triangle, UFO'S UAP, ASC

05/18/2021/08/24/2021 Complex

05/14/202108/24/2021 Complex

https://efoiasystem.cce.af.mil/FOIAXpress/Reports.aspx

Looking for Analysis reports on "Parachutes and Aerodynamic Decelerators". No
records were found but EXP (66), (b3) belleves this is "blatantly" untrue due to
his source Google. Google showed him a couple FTD reports that discuss
parachutes.

Appealing to a no records finding in response to request 2021-02275-F asking
for listing of ATIC numbered reports produced by Battelle Memorial Institute.
EXP (b6), (b3) believes that NASIC can readily pull a list of reports produced by
Battelle Memorial Institute and even if the list is not existence and sitting
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11/03/2016/11/04/2016 Complex03/07/2017 Requesting the OSI report on the investigation of my son's death EXP (b6), (b3)
assigned to NASIC, Wright Patterson AFB . Date of death EX

Date Range for Record Search : From 07/20/2016 To 11/03/2016)
EXP (b6), (b3)

EXP (66),
04/06/201504/27/2015Complex05/26/2015NASIC Briefings

Reports - FOIAXpress

around, EXP (b6), (b3) wants a list produced . He claims the reports are famous

in historical research circles. (Date Range for Record Search : From 1/1/1948 To
12/31/1955)

05/09/2015 05/12/2015Simple 05/13/2015SAF/AAZ documents, Operation Majestic 12 , Snowbird and Project Aquarius.

05/09/2015 05/12/2015Complex 09/16/20151. Under the FOIA 5 U.S.C. & 552 , I respectfully request an now-expurgated
copy of my "FOIA of 22 Feb 93", and a non-expurgated copy of of Col. Richard

L. Weaver's response of "MAR 1 1993", and - 2. Under the FOIA 5 U.S.C. &

552, I respectfully request a copy that Air Force record that give the reason
why I was shown the "ATTACHMENT1 - {See- A ttachment A.pdf} -

03/26/2015/06/18/2015 Complex 08/25/2015 FOXBAT AIRCRAFT

05/03/201505/19/2015Complex 05/29/2015Soviet Space Program

05/03/201505/19/2015 Complex07/21/2015Soviet Space Program

04/25/2017/05/25/2017 Simple 08/01/2017 DOD CAF FOIA 17-P-00528 referral to AF. Requesting personal records

11/01/2017/08/15/2019Simple 08/15/2019DODCAF Referral 17-P-01149 - records provided for review. Requests DODCAF
information.

10/24/2019/10/24/2019Simple (12/02/2019Review documents listed in email. (Date Range for Record Search : From
10/24/2019 To 10/24/2019)

01/12/201802/08/2018 Complex07/25/2018I am seeking information on the shape, layout, and control and gauge locations
of the cockpit of the Mikoyan -Gurevich MiG-25P or MIG -25PD . See attached for
more specifics.

06/30/201607/07/2016 Complex06/18/2019 Exemptions used does not apply to his FOIA request

04/08/2021/04/12/2021 Simple 05/12/2021A copy of the listing or printout from your technical report database of ATIC
(Air Technical Intelligence Center) numbered reports produced by Battelle
Memorial Institute, Columbus, Ohio . Reports were produced sometime between
1948-1955 . For example : Technical Report No. 34 , produced April 21 , 1952 ,
was an interpretation of Markings on Soviet Airframes, Engines, and
Components. (Date Range for Record Search : From 1/1/1948 To 12/31/1955)

08/22/202008/24/2020 Simple 08/31/2020 To whom it may concern , This Is a FOIA request for the accident or incident
report, or any releasable material confirming and/or pertaining to the crash,
mishap, or unauthorized landing of a US nonconventional test flying craft
known as a Lightcraft type device or design . While on flight on December 9,
1965, one crashed or made an unauthorized landing/mishap in the woods near
Kecksburg, Pennsylvania . Lightcraft was deployed by LTI , NASA, and the USAF.
It was a bell-shaped module-capsule . The USAF Safety Center has informed me
they did not investigate the accident. Therefore I am inquiring to you in order
to see if the accident was within your jurisdiction to investigate . Thank you ,
EXP (66) , (b3)
(Date Range for Record Search : From 12/09/1965 To 12/09/1965)

08/17/2016/08/17/2016Simple 08/18/2016Any and all contracts or contract bids between the US Air Force and the USDA
or any other agency with regard to the Bird/Wildlife Aircraft Strike Hazard
(" BASH") program from January 1 , 2013 to the present.

07/19/201608/08/2016 Complex08/11/2016Would like a copy of all documents or memos at NASIC regarding Low Energy
Nuclear Reactions ( LENR)

07/16/202107/16/2021 Simple 08/17/2021 To whom it may concern , This is a non-commercial request made under the
provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 5 U.S.C. S 552. I hope a full fee
waiver for this request can be considered, because any usable data that can
help the research will be available through http://www.duapr.dk The site serves
the purpose to research the topic UAP and release data to the public. The
research consists of building sensors for deployment and analysis of the
collected data . The costs of this research, purchasing hardware and other
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expenses has been privately funded by a handful of scientists and engineers

who are involved in the project. I respectfully request a copy of electronic or

paper documents containing both of these following entries: UAP Radio

Frequency I prefer electronic delivery of the requested material via email to
EXP (b6) , (b3) if this is not possible by regular mail is also an option . Please!

contact me should this FOIA request should incur a charge of any sort . Feel
free to ask any questions or if more information is needed do not hesitate to

contact me. I am looking forward to your response and I thank you in advance
for taking the time to look into this . Kind Regards, EXP (66), (b3)
KDate Range for Record Search : From 01/01/2017 To 01/07/2021 )

05/13/201908/15/2019Simple 08/15/2019Technical data on the R-24R and R-24T missiles; such as Cd values, Cl values,
Seeker ranges, motor data (thrust and burn time) , and if possible flyout charts.

As in a chart showing the velocity of the missile after being fired in relation to
time or downrange distance.

|06/04/2017/07/25/2019Simple 10/02/2019Hi , My name is EXP (66), (b3) and I am making the following request as an
"media" requester. I am a freelance journalist and researcher working for
multiple outlets , with a proven track record of publishing (for example:
EXP (66), (63)

EXP (b6 ) , (b3) I am looking to
obtain a copy of product or products the National Air and Space Intelligence
Center (NASIC) has produced as of the date of this request regarding
attempted missile attacks on a number of US Navy ships operating in
international waters in the Red Sea near the coast of Yemen in October 2016.

If an exemption applies to the Information in any of these records , I ask that

NASIC please consider exercising its discretionary release powers to disclose
the records . Additionally, please release all reasonably segregable portions of
the records that do not meet an exemption. I am also willing to accept and
would prefer any release be in an electronic format if possible . Thanks in
advance, EXP (b6), (b3)

06/02/2016/06/02/2016 Simple 07/21/2016Would like information related to the competition of 9X-DCIPS-1422566
392163-LMN

07/03/201507/06/2015 Simple 07/28/2015 To whom It may concern , This is a non-commercial request made under the
provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 5 U.S.C. S 552. My FOIA
requester status as a "representative of the news media . " I am a freelance
television producer often working on documentaries related to my FOIA
requests , my work is commonly featured throughout major news organizations,
and I freelance writer for news sites as well. Examples can be given , if needed.
I prefer electronic delivery of the requested material elther via email to
EXP (66), (b3) or via CD-ROM or DVD via postal mail. Please contact
me should this FOIA request should Incur a charge. I respectfully request a
copy of records, electronic or otherwise, of the following document: Title: ( U )
The Radiating Brain PDF URL: (pdf) - 12 MB - Accession Number: AD0918416
Personal Author(s) : Cazzamalli, Ferdinando Corporate Author: FOREIGN
TECHNOLOGY DIV WRIGHT-PATTERSONAFB OH Report Date: 22 Mar 1966
Pages:253 Page(s) Report Number: FTD-TT- 65-759 ( FTDTT65759 ) , XC - FTD
( XC ) Thank you so much for your time , and I am very much looking forward
to your response. Sincerely, EXP (b6) , (b3)
EXP (b6), (b3)

06/09/2015 07/06/2015 Simple 11/30/2017 Briefing , NASIC/CC, "RESTORING AF HUMIT, March 23, 2012 (AFRIRA 2012
History Document I-100) . Brief, NASIC, "OPIR and Battleship Awareness,"
November 15, 2012. (AFISRA 2012 History Document III-205).

11/19/2015 12/08/2015Complex 12/15/2015 respectfully request a copy of records, electronic or otherwise, of the
following : Title : ( U ) TACTICS (THE OFFICER'S LIBRARY) , PDF URL: (pdf) - 25
MB , Accession Number : AD0659928, Personal Author(s) : Reznichenko, VG ,
Corporate Author: FOREIGN TECHNOLOGY DIV WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB OH,
Report Date : 04 Oct 1967, Report Number : FTD-MT-67-35 (FTDMT6735 ), FTD
67-63169 FTD ( FTD6763169) , XC - 67-63169 FTD (XC6763169) , Monitor
Series : 67-63169 (6763169), FTD

05/16/202108/24/2021 Complex 12/01/2021 Appeal of the "no records" finding in response to request 2020-02253.
Requested copies of Soviet Lunar Missions and Soviet Space
Missions/Programs/Spacecraft. EXP (b6) , (b3) believes that the response "strains
credulity". According to him , historians have documented how FTD (NASIC
predecessor) conducted studies of Soviet spacecraft and Soviet space
hardware. (Date Range for Record Search : From 1/1/1960 To 12/31/1971)

04/03/201509/28/2015 Complex 09/30/2015 Request mandatory declassification review of LA-13755-H Tracing the origins,
LA-12211 Great unsolved problems, LA-1112 Weapon Design

05/22/2019/10/04/2019 Complex 08/31/2020|I am specifically trying to find a report Mr. Tiedemann wrote sometime between
September, 1970 and early 1971. Mr. Tiedemann submitted the report to the
Foreign Technology Division of the United States Air Force (now the National Air
and Space Intelligence Center) , at the time located at Wright Patterson , about
an international aerospace conference he attended in Brussels , Belgium in
September, 1970.

09/01/201509/21/2015 Complex 10/07/2015 Would like a copy of the NASIC FOIA Case Logs from 2012, 2013,2014 and
2015

02/02/2019 08/15/2019Simple 08/15/2019Requesting a copy of a 911 call that took place sometime between 1830 hours

https://efoiasystem.cce.af.mil/FOIAXpress/Reports.aspx 8/22
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and 1920 hours and resulted in EMT/medical personnel services being
dispatched to : EXP (b6), (b3) (Date Range for Record
Search : From 01/06/2019 To 01/06/2019)

10/19/2019/10/21/2019 Simple 12/20/2019Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. Â§ 552, I request
FOIA logs from January 1 , 2019 to the date that this request is finalized . I
request you search databases for these materials and provide any/all of these
records in electronic format if possible . As a representative of the news media I
am only required to pay for the direct cost of duplication after the first 100
pages. Please ignore the "willing amount" and notify me by email prior to your
incurring any expenses in excess of $ .01 . If my request is denied in whole or
part, I ask that you justify all deletions by reference to specific exemptions of
the act. I will also expect you to release all segregable portions of otherwise
exempt material. I , of course, reserve the right to appeal your decision to
withhold any information or to deny a waiver of fees . As I am making this
request as a member of the news media and this information is of timely value,
I would appreciate your communicating with me by email , rather than by mail,
if you have questions regarding this request . Please do not close this request,
for any reason, unless I explicitly request it in writing. I look forward to your
reply within 20 business days, as the statute requires, and request, per 5 USC
§ 552(a)(7)(B)(I ) , that you provide me with an estimated date of completion
at the same time and every 20 days thereafter. Thank you for your assistance.

04/26/201607/28/2016 Simple 05/14/2019 1. Reports and documents associated with the exploitation of the Soviet SRO-2
Identification Friend or Foe (IFF) system , and/or SOD-57 Selective
Identification (SIF) system This exploitation likely occurred in 1976. (Date
Range for Record Search : From 01/01/1970 To 01/01/1980)

10/07/2015/10/07/2015 Simple 02/04/20161 request copies of all information (interviews, statements , emails , etc.) that
were utilized to make the decision on the Informal grievance that was
submitted to EXP (b6), (b3) KNASIC/XPQ,
EXP (b6) , (b3) Wright- Patterson AFB OH , on
26 August 2015. The official decision to the informal grievance was received on
24 September 2015. I request all information that was utilized for the informal
grievance decision between 26 August 2015 and 24 September 2015. (Date
Range for Record Search : From 08/26/2015 To 09/24/2015)

06/02/201606/02/2016 Simple 07/21/2016Would like information related to the competition of 9X-DCIPS -1611568
554499-TLW

06/02/2016/06/02/2016 Simple 07/21/2016Would like information related to the competition of 9X-DCIPS-1665699
629506-TLW

06/27/201607/07/2016 Complex09/08/2016Would like information related to the competition of 9X-DCIPS-1239046
226797-MMR

06/27/201607/07/2016 Complex09/08/2016 Would like information related to the competition of 9X-DCIPS- 1351941
335596-TLW

12/02/201512/07/2015 Complex02/24/2016 Publication titled "Long Wavelength Infrared Window Materials" by Lloyd R
Spanberger Air Force Avionics Lab, Wright Patterson AFB, OH (Date Range for
Record Search: From 01/01/1966 To 12/31/1968)

12/02/2015/12/04/2015Complex02/24/2016 Publication titled "Induced Infrared Absorption in Semiconductor Materials " , by
Lloyd R. Spanberger 1Lt Air Force Avionics Lab , Wright Patterson AFB , OH
(Date Range for Record Search : From 01/01/1966 To 12/31/1967)

04/15/2015 10/26/2016 Complex 11/09/2016 Chaos Communications Congress

12/14/201610/03/2017 Complex 10/03/2017 Russlan government interference in the elections

06/22/201706/22/2017 Simple 05/17/2018Any photographs relating to the procurement and research of aircraft obtained
from foreign and unknown means. Specifically from the years 1941-1960 at
the Army Air Force's Technical Data Laboratory and the Air Force's Air Technical
Intelligence Center at Wright Field , Ohio.

06/02/201606/02/2016 Simple 07/21/2016 Would like information related to the competition of 9X-DCIPS-1343879
335596-TLW

06/02/2016 06/02/2016Simple 07/21/2016Would like information related to the competition of 9X-DCIPS- 1652193
613813-TLW

08/26/201508/26/2015Complex 11/12/2015Would like information related to the competition of position # 9X-DCIPS
1367150-353165-TLW

04/01/201604/01/2016 Complex05/18/2016 Information related to the competition of 9X-DCIPS-1510189-482465-LMN
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Reports - FOIAXpress

DCSA-M 21 -FP-0592 referral - pages provided . Request DCSA records.

03/06/201604/13/2016Complex05/12/2016 hereby requesr a copy of record pertaining to me, which the DoD CAF relied
upon in its preliminary decision to revoke my security eligibility.

02/25/201603/24/2016 Simple 05/02/2016 The Accelerating Mechanism In Cold Fusion

04/20/201505/19/2015 Complex 11/30/2017 Documents for two NASIC Instructions

04/06/2016 04/21/2016Complex06/02/2016 Information related to the competition of9X-DCIPS-1367150-353165-TLW

04/01/201604/01/2016 Complex05/18/2016 Information related to the competition of 9X-DCIPS-1479760-458102-LMN

04/01/201604/01/2016Complex05/18/2016 Information related to the competition of 9XDCIPS-1323359-319570-CMR

04/01/2016/04/01/2016Complex05/18/2016 Information releated to the competition of 9X-DCIPS-1605015-574054-TLW

01/08/2016 02/22/2016 Complex05/14/2019 SAF/IGQ provided documents that require NASIC review. Request IG ACTS
Case 2015-19562 : The standard documents found in this ACTS case:

Complaint, Complaint Analysis , Referral Completion Report , Case Notes, Civil
Liberties Report, Disposal / Resolution Documents and Report of Investigation .
The purpose of this request is to understand the organization inputs and other
releasable documents which influenced the IG's decision making in ACTS 2015
19562 .

08/30/201509/21/2015Complex 07/19/2018A copy of the title page only of the five oldest classified documents at NASIC

01/20/201601/21/2016 Complex03/09/2016I would like any/all correspondence documents that NASIC/IG has in regards to
a compliant filed . Any documentation between July 2015-and January 2016.
Also, any article 15 or other documentation regarding myself.

03/07/202103/09/2021 Complex04/01/2021|Would like all invoices, purchases orders, contracts, loan agreements,
procurement documents concerning or related to the following companies and
products : Babel Street , Locate X, Venntel and Anomaly Six

07/29/201911/12/2019Complex04/15/2021 See attached . (Date Range for Record Search : From 6/24/2019 To 6/24/2019)

02/08/202008/03/2020Simple 12/03/2020"I request a copy of the official history of the Air Technical Intelligence Center
(ATIC), predecessor to NASIC, for each of the years (and declassification
review If applicable) : 1951 1952 1953 1954 1955 I believe these records are
not currently and properly classified ." (Date Range for Record Search : From
1/1/1951 To 1/1/1955)

10/08/202010/29/2020Complex01/27/2021 Appeal case # 2019-03744-F

04/19/202104/19/2021 Simple 05/03/2021 Would like a copy of the listing or printout or bibliography from the technical
report database of foreign technology and analysis report on : Parachute,
Parachutes, Aerodynamic Decelerators . Interested in all years

04/06/202104/08/2021/Simple (05/05/2021 Would like information on the use by the USAF and CIA of CF- 105 Aircraft
between 1959 and 1965

01/24/201701/30/2017 Complex08/14/2017 Requesting coples of security records, medical records and credit reports

https://efoiasystem.cce.af.mil/FOIAXpress/Reports.aspx

06/13/201808/15/2019Simple 08/16/2019I would like information on the use by the USAF and CIA of CF- 105 Aircraft .
between 1959 and 1965 , for surveillance mission for the US government . I
have read information that 4 aircraft , Arrows 207 to 210 , were transferred to
the US for use by the USAF. They conducted missions until being replaced by
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Reports - FOIAXpress

the SR-71 in 1965. Further, where were the aircraft sent after 1965? Where are

they today? (Date Range for Record Search : From 01/01/1959 To 12/31/1965)

and I am a freelance journalist working for

War Is Boring (warisboring.com) and other outlets . I am making this request

as a "media" requester. I am looking to obtain copies of any products the

National Air and Space Intelligence Center produced and/or provided in support
of the Joint Strike Fighter program between award of development contracts in
1996 and the decision to award the System Development and Demonstration
Contract to Lockheed Martin in 2001. According to GAO Report 17-10 , "The Air
Force materiel commands (Air Force Space Command and Air Force Materiel

Command) use acquisition intelligence specialists to support acquisition
programs identified as intelligence sensitive . These specialists, along with
intelligence analysts at the National Air and Space Intelligence Center, provide
intelligence products and Input based on their individual levels of experience
and training." If an exemption applies , I ask that that National Air and Space
Intelligence Center consider exercising the agency's discretionary release
powers to disclose the records. Additionally, please release all reasonably
segregable portions of the records that do not meet an exemption . I am also
willing and would prefer to receive any release in an electronic format. Thanks,
EXP (66), (63)

11/01/201608/15/2019 Complex08/19/2019 Hi , My name Is EXP (b6), (b3)

02/15/201907/17/2019 Complex12/03/2020One 30 page document

06/02/2016/06/02/2016 Simple 07/21/2016Would like information related to the competition of 9X-DCIPS- 1638587
603979-TLW

04/01/2016/04/01/2016 Complex04/06/2016 Information related to the competition of 9X-DCIPS-1367150-353165-TLW

07/15/201908/05/2019 Complex 10/24/2019 Tiedman reports from 1970-197

06/27/201607/07/2016Complex09/16/2016 Would like information related to competition of 9X-DCIPS- 1663167-626956
TLW

06/27/201607/07/2016 Complex09/16/2016Would like Information related to competition of 9X-DCIPS-1533414-493698
LMN

06/27/201607/07/2016Complex09/08/2016Would like information on competition of 9X-DCIPS-1479516-457341- LMN

06/27/201607/07/2016Complex09/08/2016 Would like information related to the competition of 9X-DCIPS-1694742
647457-TLW

08/14/201908/14/2019Complex03/09/20201 am requesting that a copy of the following video documentation containing
the following information regarding 2 SIF's and other supporting
documentation related to security clearance and NASIC and any other
information given in 2019 to the CAF be provided to me for personal
administrative usage:

03/08/2017 03/08/2017 Simple 03/13/2017 Requesting police reports and/or news articles discussing my great uncle's
death while in the AF in 1952. All it says on his 529 is that he was struck by a
train and nothing else. I would like to know his events which caused his death .
I would also like to know what exactly he did while in the service. There is a lot
more information in the attachment that might help in your search . Please
contact me if you need anything further. Thank you . (Date Range for Record
Search: From 01/04/1950 To 07/31/1952)

06/30/202106/30/2021 Simple 07/07/2021 Would like a copy of any memos, reports or records at NASIC relating to UAPS (
Unidentified Aerial Phenomena) from 2000 to present

03/12/202103/15/2021 Complex11/15/20211 would like any document that shows the stall speed of a Sukhoi SU-17/22,
please. I have no idea what a Requester Service Center is . This requester is a
civilian . I chose something completely at random so I could submit my request.
(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1970 To 12/31/2020)

01/08/201701/09/2017 Simple 03/07/2017On 1/4/17, Senate Minority Leader Chuck Schumer talked with Rachel Maddow
on MSNBC about what she perceived as Donald Trump's antagonistic tweeting
towards U.S. intelligence agencies regarding the topic of Russian hacking : In
the conversation Senator Schumer states : "Let me tell you something, you
take on the intelligence community they have 6 ways from Sunday at getting
back at you" In your response please provide documents which contain
information specifically detalling the methods the DNI used between 1/4/2016
and 1/4/2017 to get back at American citizens who had criticized the DNI
either before or during that timeframe. A Fee walver is being requested for this
FOIA request, the amount I am willing to pay to receive the documents
requested is zero. (Date Range for Record Search : From 01/04/2016 To
01/04/2017)

https://efoiasystem.cce.af.mil/FOIAXpress/Reports.aspx 11/22
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01/30/2017/01/30/2017/Simple 03/07/2017 See attached file.

Reports - FOIAXpress

01/13/2016/01/13/2016 Complex04/22/2016I would like to make a Freedom of Information Act request for all releasable
information regarding a grant application . In particular, I would like the original
successful application prepared by the FlexTech Alliance for opportunity # FOA

RQKM-2015-0014 , "Flexible Hybrid Electronics Manufacturing Innovation
Institute" from the Department of Defense Air Force - Research Lab. The

contracting officer for the grant was Charlotte Chumack : 937-713-9876 and

the closing date for the grant was Jun 19 , 2015. I am willing to pay fees up to

$25, please contact me if the fees will be over this amount . I may be able to go
over. Thank you , Claire (Date Range for Record Search : From 01/01/2015 To
01/01/2016)

04/11/2016|04/11/2016 Simple 04/29/2016 SmartProcure is submitting a public records request to the National Air and
Space Intelligence Center- NASIC for any and all electronic purchasing records
from 2010-01-01 to current . The request is limited to readily available records

without copying, scanning or printing . The specific information requested from
your record keeping system is : 1. Purchase order number. If purchase orders
are not used a comparable substitute is acceptable, 1.e., invoice, encumbrance,
or check number 2 , Purchase date 3. Line item detalls (Detailed description of
the purchase) 4. Line item quantity 5. Line item price 6. Vendor ID number,
name, address , contact person and their email address 7. What is the
beginning of your fiscal year? Although not a requirement for fulfillment, the
attached document may be helpful as a reference to fulfill this request if the
National Air and Space Intelligence Center-NASIC stores the records using any
of the pre-programmed software reports . Any editable electronic medium is
acceptable . Please email the Information or use the following web link. There is
no file size limitation : http://upload.smartprocure.us/?st=OH&org=NASIC If
this request was misrouted, please forward to the correct contact person and
reply to this communication with the appropriate contact information . If you
have any questions , please feel free to respond to this email or I can be
reached at 954-526-7562 . Regards, EXP (66), (b3)
EXP (b6 ) , (b3)

08/23/201908/26/2019Complex

(Date Range for Record Search : From

Information relating to the USAF or CIA use of the Avro Arrow CF-105 fighter.
(Date Range for Record Search : From 1/1/1959 To 12/31/1965)

EXP (b6) , (b3)
01/01/2010 To 04/11/2016)

08/15/201909/24/2020Simple 09/24/2020 EXP (b6), has request the biography of every Commanding Officer in NASIC.
(Date Range for Record Search : From 8/22/2019 To 9/22/2019)

https://efoiasystem.cce.af.mil/FOIAXpress/Reports.aspx

06/10/201906/11/2019 Complex02/28/2020ATIC TR-AC-48 MiG-15bis Flight Test 7/11/1955 (Date Range for Record
Search : From 07/01/1955 To 08/01/1955)

07/04/202107/06/2021 Simple 07/14/2021 Greetings : This inquiry is for the information made in accordance to the
Freedom of Information Act and Privacy Act, I hereby request copies, notes,
electronic Information of all 366-Holy-Books (Volumes ) of Enoch and The Holy
Books of Methuselah the son of Enoch . In addition , I seek information (copies,
pictures, notes, electronic information ) of the Inner- Earth Polar Openings of the
North & South Polar Regions . From my research , the Northern Polar Openings
is the coordinates : 87.7° N Latitude, 142.2° E Longitude . I also request
information on how does one obtain a "inner- earth " security clearance or a
MAJESTIC Level security clearance? How does one even apply? And lastly - I
request Full High -Definition Images , Pictures , Videos all In real color of beyond
the Ice Walls of the Earth . For I'm a descendant of Enoch (seventh from ADam )
and he journeyed beyond the Ice Walls as well as the Naval of the Earth . If you
have any pamphlets or material which help, explain these requested items, or
the symbols used thereon , I would appreciate a copy. Please provide at least a
response within 10 business days prescribed by Law . Please obtain approval of
me for incurring any expanse in excess of $100.00. However, I request waiver
fees for my interest is not commercial and disclosure of the information I know
is sensitive. And if possible , I seek those who carry such high level security
clearance. If for any reason I'm denied of any of these, I request precise
information as to why the requested information has been denied as well as an
explanation of my appeal procedure. If additional information you need to
speak to me about ; please contact me . Email : EXP (b6), (b3)
You have my mailing address. Thank you for your time and services (Date
Range for Record Search : From 07/04/2021 To 07/09/2021 )

05/23/2017/05/23/2017Complex06/14/2017 Report(s) of Edward Lansdale (USAF) that include or mention kidnapping ofany
Americans or westerners in Saigon , Cholon , Dalat or elsewhere in South
Vietnam . Report(s) of Edward Lansdale (USAF) that include or mention murder
of any Americans or westerners in Salgon , Cholon , Dalat or elsewhere in South
Vietnam. Report(s) of Edward Lansdale (USAF) that includes or mentions Larry
(or Laurence) Fishel or Jane Fishel . Photographs of 267 Phan Thanh Giang
Street (La Grande de la Liraye Street) in Saigon, and nearby houses and
buildings on same street. Photographs of the monkey market or Exotic Animal
Market in Saigon, on Ham Nghi Street . Report(s) of Edward Lansdale (USAF)
that include or mention the monkey market or Exotic Animal Market in Saigon,
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08/11/202109/29/2021 Complex

10/30/2019 10/30/2019Simple 12/02/2019Review documents and ensure releaseability or denial (Date Range for Record
Search: From 10/30/2019 To 10/30/2019)

Reports - FOIAXpress

on Ham Nghi Street . (Date Range for Record Search : From 01/01/1956 To
10/03/1958)
Appeal for original case # 2021-03572-F

12/14/201501/20/2016Complex 05/29/2018 Briefing , NASIC Space and Missiles Analysis Group , "AFISRA Role in Space,"
March 23, 2012. Brief, NASIC, "Laser MÁSINT Program , " May 16 , 2012.
AFISRAI14-106_NASICSUP, NASIC Air Force National-Tactical Integration
(AFNTI), July 14, 2011. AFISRA14-105-0_NASJC SUP, CRITIC Program
Management, October 23 , 2013.

03/25/2016 04/04/2016 Complex 06/02/2016Information on referred applications for job announcement 9X-DCIPS
1550265-507915-LMN

05/28/202106/17/2021 Simple 06/22/2021

10/11/2015 11/19/2015Complex05/09/2016 Request for DoD CAF records of self. attached.

EXP (b6) , (b3) Air Force documents, video recordings, audio recordings, or
any other media that references or mentions Blue Fly and/or Operation Blue
Fly. (Date Range for Record Search : From 01/01/1946 To 05/28/2021)

06/22/2016/06/23/2016 Complex08/29/2016HI, My name is EXP (b6), (b3) and I am a freelance journalist working for
War Is Boring (warisboring.com ) and other outlets . I am making this request
as a "media" requester. I am looking to obtain any study, report, Instruction ,
memorandum or other similar records that the National Air and Space
Intelligence Center has produced , or sections therein , that discuss any
correlation between an air vehicle's cost and its overall weight. Reading from
written testimony on June 16 , 2016, Air Force Vice Chief of Staff Gen. David L.
Goldfein said : "There is a strong correlation between the cost of an air vehicle
and its total weight . " If an exemption applies , I ask that NASIC please consider
exercising the agency's discretionary release powers to disclose the records.
Additionally, please release all reasonably segregable portions of the records
that do not meet an exemption. I am also willing andwould prefer to receive
any release in an electronic format . Thanks, EXP (b6), (b3)

08/15/2018/09/05/2019 Complex09/09/2019 Copies of following records stored at the Washington Records Center in
Suitland Maryland

08/23/2016/08/24/2016 Complex06/18/2019T, EXP (b6), (b3) hereby appeal the decision of the National Air and Space
Intelligence Center (NASIC) to redact information in the FOIA release given the
number 2016-03215-F. Two exemptions were cited as the reasons for the
redactions: USC Title 5 Section 552(b)(5) and USC Title 5 Section 552(b)( 6) . I
believe that neither of these exemptions apply to this FOIA release.

12/28/202112/29/2021 Simple

08/23/2016/08/24/2016 Complex06/18/20191, EXP (b6 ) , (b3) hereby appeal the decision of the National Air and Space
Intelligence Center ( NASIC) to redact information in the FOIA release given the
number 2016-03214-F. Two exemptions were cited as the reasons for the
redactions : USC Title 5 Section 552(b)(5 ) and USC Title 5 Section 552(b)(6 ) . I
believe that neither of these exemptions apply to this FOIA release.

https://efoiasystem.cce.af.mil/FOIAXpress/Reports.aspx

To whom it may concern , This is a non-commercial request made under the
provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 5 U.S.C. S 552. My FOIA
requester status as a "representative of the news media . " I am a freelance
television producer, with credits listed at:
EXP (66) , (b3) I am often working on
documentaries related to my FOIA requests, and frequently write articles based
on the FOIA documents I receive . They are read on my own high traffic website
(25,000+ people daily log on , on average) called The Black Vault
(www.theblackvault.com ), and those articles are OFTEN covered via the
mainstream media , and cited as the source. Here are just some of the recent
mainstream article that have covered my work, both highlighting my original
articles written , along with profiling the documents I have received via FOIA:
https://news.google.com/search?q=The%20Black%20Vault&hl=en
US&gl=US&ceid=US% 3Aen I prefer electronic delivery of the requested
material either via email to EXP (b6), (b3) via
CD-ROM or DVD via postal mail . Please contact me should this FOIA request
should incur a charge . I respectfully request a copy of records (which includes
videos/photos) , electronic or otherwise , of the following : The FOIA Case Log,
the MDR Log, and the FOIA Appeals log for the years 2015 - 2021 (Calendar
years, if possible, if not, fiscal year is fine) . Please include ALL data available in
the logs. Thank you so much for your time , and I am very much looking
forward to your response. EXP (b6), (b3)
EXP (66 ), (b3) (Date Range for

| Record Search : From 01/01/2015 To 12/31/2021 )
05/24/201605/25/2016 Simple 08/05/20161 am requesting correspondence, memoranda and reports concerning

contractual work performed by Dr. J. Allen Hynek, Director, Astronomy
Department, Northwestern University, for the Foreign Technology Division ,
especially regarding the study of unidentifled flying objects (UFOS) . Note that
this request is not for documents arising from Project Sign , Project Grudge or
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Project Blue Book, but from the time period after the 1969 closing of Project

Blue Book. (Date Range for Record Search : From 01/01/1969 To 12/31/1975)

04/26/201607/28/2016Complex07/18/20181 respectfully request : 1 ) Technical exploitation reports and photographs 2)
Pilot interview and debriefing documents Relating to the United States'
exploitation of a Russian MIG-25 FOXBAT that defected to Hakodate , Japan, on

September 6 , 1976. (Date Range for Record Search : From 09/05/1976 To
09/05/1977)

NASIC,
National Air
and Space
Intelligence

06/27/201607/07/2016 Complex09/16/2016 Would like information related to competition of 9X-DCIPS - 1655510-622509
TLW

06/02/2016 06/02/2016 Simple 07/21/2016 Is requesting information related to the competition of 8X-DCIPS-1604640
575512-LMN

EXP (66), (b3)

06/02/2016 06/02/2016 Simple 07/21/2016 Would like Information related to the competition of 9X-DCIPS- 1664306
63268-TLW

08/15/201708/15/2017 Simple 04/03/2018 am requesting a copy of a translation of a Russian journal article. The
translated title of the journal is "Scientific Notes Of TSAGI", the article title is

"Study of the height of the lift of vertical liquid jets ", and the article author Is L.

A. Epshtein . It is my understanding that this document is available on DTIC as

part of ADB166339, which is a translation of the entire issue of the journal
which this is part of. ADB166339 is unclassified but has its distribution limited
to the US government and contractors . To keep this request as narrow as
possible, I requesting only the part of ADB166339 which corresponds to the
translated article of interest , and also the title pages of the translated journal
issue. No other parts of ADB166339 are requested . I suspect that this request
may be denied due to copyright unless I note that this journal is now open
access. All articles published in the journal are free online from its inception in
1970 through 2013. The original Russian article of interest can be downloaded
free of charge at this URL: https://cyberleninka.ru/article/n/issledovanie
vysoty-podema-vertikalnyh-zhidkih -struy If it my understanding that (at least
in US copyright law ) translations do not change the copyright status from the
original . Consequently, there are no copyright issues as the rightsholders
clearly have no problem with public distribution of the articles.

03/28/201808/03/2020Complex02/03/2021 NARA Consult NW 56748 - File Number 34324068 provided . Requests NARA
records.

11/03/2016 12/08/2016 Complex03/13/2017 Requesting the OSI report of the death of my son, EXP (b6 ) , (b3)

EXP
while on Active Duty at NASIC, Wright Patterson AFB . Date of death is EXP

Date Range for Record Search : From 07/20/2016 To 11/03/2016)
08/18/201608/18/2016Simple 08/18/2016Any and all correspondence of any kind , e-mail, hard copy or otherwise

between any US Air force member or employee and any other U.S. agency
(USDA or otherwise) with regard to the Bird/Wildlife Alrcraft Strike Hazard
"BASH") program and its relation to the SIKES Act from January 1, 2013 to
the present . Keywords "BASH" or "SIKES"

06/07/202106/07/2021 Simple 06/10/2021 Looking for 1F-4C-34-1-2-1 (Date Range for Record Search : From 01/01/1963
To 01/01/1975)

08/24/202108/24/2021 Complex This is an appeal of the declination to search for the requested records on the
grounds that "my office would not maintain records pertaining to UFO
investigations." This response was incorrect for two reasons . First, I did not
request any records on "UFO Investigations" as stated in the response letter.
Asked for memos, reports , or similar records at NASIC relating to UAPS
Second, the letter said that there was no involvement in UAPS by the Air Force.
Contravening that statement is a page from the recently release report by
ODNI on page 2 of which (enclosed ) it says that ODNI National Intelligence
Manager for Aviation drafted this report with Input from Air Force . Furthermore,
NASIC is tasked with evaluating foreign aerospace technologies. For those two
reasons, the response was erroneous and unresponsive. I ask that the request
be remanded to the FOIA office to handle properly.

07/13/202007/14/2020 Simple 03/09/2021 This is a request for records under the Freedom of Information Act [or Privacy
Act] . I am requesting records created or dated between the dates of
01/01/1972 and 06/20/2017 . Specifically, I am requesting documents that
relate to studles named Old New Moon , Blue Paper, and Green Board. Please
return these documents in electronic form, if possible . For the purposes of
determining what, if any, fees may be assessed regarding the processing of
this request, I am an individual seeking Information for personal use and not
for commercial use. I request a waiver of all fees for this request. Disclosure of
the requested information to me is in the public interest because it is likely to
contribute significantly to the public understanding of the operations or
activities of the government and is not primarily my commercial Interest. The
methods of evaluation, sources of information , conclusions , and hierarchy of
those receiving the Information would be educational, showing the investigative
process and considered the property of every US citizen. If the waiver is not
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granted, I am willing to pay fees for this request up to a maximum of $25.00

(Twenty-Five Dollars) . Please inform me if the estimated fees will exceed this

limit before processing my request. If you have any questions regarding this

request, my email address is EXP (b6), (b3) Thank you for your
consideration of this request. (Date Range for Record Search : From
01/01/1970 To 01/01/2017)

07/22/2016/07/22/2016 Complex02/01/2017All personnel hiring information on the following USA jobs : 9X-DCIPS-591137
485057-LR; 9X-DCIPS-893816-880394-TLW, SCPD Branch Chief; 9X-DCIPS

914452-890692-MMR, SCXE Branch Chief; 9X-DCIPS-930611-914730-TLW,

SCXP Branch PTA;9X-DCIPS- 1098631-092178-LMN ;9X-DCIPS-1051168

054652-3P, 9X-DCIPS-1299846-294450-MMR , and 9X-DCIPS-1618101

585387-TLW. To Include total number of persons who applied , number
qualified, number best qualified, number interviewed, grading scores of

resume, grading scores of interview, and how combined scores were weighted .
Date Range for Record Search : From 01/02/2012 To 07/22/2016)
EXP (b6), (b3) litigation case against the DoD pertaining to documents

created by the DoD state department and DOJ as a result of "President
Trump's" statement and actions indicate that a U.S. nuclear strike against
North Korea may be Imminent.

11/04/202111/04/2021 Complex

Copies of each listing and/or bibliography and/or index of historical records

possessed by the NASIC Historian.

09/01/201705/30/2018Complex05/31/2018

All documentation with the following listed along with ATIC UFO UFOB The
Phenomenon Unidentified Flying Unidentified Aerial Flying Saucer Flying Disc
Flying Disk (Date Range for Record Search : From 01/01/1940 To 01/01/1953)

08/25/2020/08/25/2020Simple 10/26/2020 Seeking any/all releasable Information regarding "Project Caucasian" circa :
1950-1953. (Date Range for Record Search : From 01/01/1950 To 12/31/1954)

08/29/201909/12/2019 Complex 11/22/2019DOD would like NASIC to review document again

11/16/202111/16/2021 Simple 01/25/20221 am asking for the results of the Commander Directed Investigation that was
opened in response to an IG complaint, that I filed against a NASIC
Commander. I need this information to be able to provide details to the Air
Force Board for the Correction of Military Records. I will use this information to
prove that the Enlisted Performance Report was not justified . It was written
and signed by the now fired NASIC Sq Commander. (Date Range for Record
Search: From 09/01/2019 To 12/31/2019)

01/30/202003/11/2020Complex 05/17/2021 Would like a copy of each document or record on Soviet Lunar missions and
Soviet Space Missions/Programs originating from the Foreign Technology
Division . Time perlod 1960 through 1971. Primary Interest in previously
unreleased historical records.

12/08/202004/07/2021 Simple 06/29/2021A copy of the NASIC FOIA Case Log(s) for the years 2000 to present (Date
Range for Record Search : From 1/1/2000 To 4/7/2021)

04/27/201806/13/2018Complex10/01/2018Any materials that would provide him with Information on why he was deemed
unsuitable for employment

02/13/2020/02/14/2020Simple 02/28/2020Trying to find and collect any files on or related to the Kecksburg, Pennsylvania
UFO Incident which occurred December 9th , 1965.

https://efoiasystem.cce.af.mil/FOIAXpress/Reports.aspx

04/30/201907/02/2019 Simple 08/28/2019 EXP (b6), (b3) respectfully requests a copy of records, electronic or
otherwise, of Wernher Von Braun Warns...And Advanced Propulsion Concepts
Project Outgrowth.

07/03/201507/06/2015Complex09/09/2015 To whom it may concern , This is a non-commercial request made under the
provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 5 U.S.C. S 552. My FOIA
requester status as a "representative of the news media." I am a freelance

television producer often working on documentaries related to my FOIA
requests, my work is commonly featured throughout major news organizations,
and I freelance writer for news sites as well. Examples can be given, if needed.
I prefer electronic delivery of the requested material either via email to
EXP (66), (b3) or via CD-ROM or DVD via postal mail . Please contact
me should this FOIA request should incur a charge . I respectfully request a
copy of records, electronic or otherwise, of the following document : Title : ( U )
MODEL OF PARAPSYCHOLOGICAL COMMUNICATION . Accession Number:
AD0466927 Personal Author(s) : Ryzl ,M Corporate Author : FOREIGN
TECHNOLOGY DIV WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB OHIO Report Date : 15 Jul 1965
Descriptive Note: Unedited rough draft translation , Pages : 2 Page(s) Report
Number: FTD-TT-65-366 ( FTDTT65366 )

Thank you so much foryour
time, and I am very much looking forward to your response, Sincerely, EXP
EXP (b6), (b3)

03/09/201805/23/2018 Complex06/11/2018Copy of ADB224487, "The Blefeld-brown Effect" NAIC-ID(RS)T-0102-97
(NAICIDRST010297)
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05/15/2015/05/18/2015 Complex06/29/2015Would like several DIA Documents

06/02/2016/06/02/2016 Simple 07/21/2016Would like to request information related to the competition of 9X-DCIPS
1642544-603709-TLW

06/02/2016 06/02/2016 Simple 07/21/2016 Would like information related to the competition of 9X-DCIPS-1653719
615825-TLW

09/20/201809/20/2018Simple 10/10/2018I respectfully request a copy of records, electronic or otherwise, of the
following : a listing, index or bibliography for all reports created by the Air
Technical Intelligence Center (ATIC).

06/22/201706/22/2017 Simple 08/01/2017 An IG complaint was filed against me . I would like to see the complaint as well
as the disposition . Thank you .

06/01/201708/29/2017 Complex 11/29/2017Would like copies of all documentation ( records , reports , transcripts, minutes,
appendixes, working papers, drafts, studies or other documents containing
information on the acquisition and/or use of Man Portable Air Defense Systems.

MIG 2SP in08/17/201708/30/2017 Complex09/27/2017Would like information on the exploitation of EXP (b6) , (b3)
which he defected in September 1976 .

05/13/2019/02/20/2020 Complex 11/02/2020 Requester is seeking a copy of Investigation 20180724-052727-CASE-01. Case
referred from DODOIG .

05/19/202108/24/2021 Complex 10/07/2021 Requests a copy of the current listings of declassified reports . In specific,
historical reports such as ATIC reports, FTD reports, and FASTC reports.

02/07/201902/07/2019Simple 05/21/2019Requester is asking for "my own personnel file and personnel security file ."

09/30/201610/05/2016 Complex08/21/2017A complete copy of personnel files and Investigative reacrds

07/09/2020/07/13/2020Simple 12/28/2020To whom it may concern , This is a non-commercial request made under the
provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 5 U.S.C. S 552. My FOIA
requester status as a "representative of the news media . " I am a freelance
television producer often working on documentaries related to my FOIA
requests, my wark is commonly featured throughout major news organizations,
and I freelance writer for news sites as well. Examples can be given, if needed.
prefer electronic delivery of the requested material elther via email to

EXP (b6) , (b3 ) FAX 1-818-659-7688 or via CD-ROM or DVD via postal
mall. Please contact me should this FOIA request should incur a charge . Please
reference the attached two documents as released under AFOSI FOIA Case
2013-03291 -F. This references WPAFB / FTD being contacted regarding a film
captured by a PAUL BENNEWITZ . This was of interest to WPAFB / FTD in
October of 1980, therefore I believe responsive documents will exist . I
respectfully request a copy of records, electronic or otherwise, of any and all
records pertaining to this . This would include, but not be limited to, letters,
reports , the FILM FOOTAGE obtained by WPAFB, memos, investigative files etc.
Thank you so much for your time, and I am very much looking forward to your
response. Sincerely, EXP (b6) , (b3)

(Date Range for Record Search: From

07/31/2017/08/21/2017 Complex07/19/2018Would like coples of each bibliography, Index or listings of reports created by
the Air Technical Intelligence Center (ATIC)

EXP (b6) , (b3)
01/01/1980 To 07/09/2020)

08/18/201608/18/2016Simple 09/27/2016Any correspondence issued from the USAF JAG office with regard to the SIKES
Act and how it may or may not apply to the BASH program from January 1,
2011 to the present . Key words "BASH" or "SIKES"

07/29/201602/28/2017 Complex07/18/2018 Reference FBI FOI/PA# 1244096-000 REF: Xuesen , Qian

12/15/202012/28/2020 Simple 12/28/2020Would like completed Standard form SF135 used to transfer records to the
National Archives for the period of the past five years

06/24/202106/24/2021 Complex

https://efoiasystem.cce.af.mil/FOIAXpress/Reports.aspx

To whom It may concern , This is a non-commercial request made under the
provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 5 U.S.C. S 552. My FOIA
requester status as a "representative of the news media. " I am a freelance
television producer often working on documentaries related to my FOIA
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requests, my work is commonly featured throughout major news organizations,

and I freelance writer for news sites as well . Examples can be given, if needed.

I prefer electronic delivery of the requested material either via email to
EXP (b6), (b3) or via CD-ROM or DVD via postal

mail. Please contact me should this FOTA request should incur a charge. I

respectfully request a copy of records, electronic or otherwise, of the following:

a copy of all emails , sent to and/or from and/or cc'd and/or bcc'd Col. Paul K.

Harmer, Vice Commander, National Air and Space Intelligence Center, which
contain the following keywords/phrases : UNIDENTIFIED AERIAL PHENOMENA

and/or UNIDENTIFIED AERIAL PHENOMENON and/or UAP and/or UAPTF and/or

UFO and/or UNIDENTIFIED FLYING OBJECT and/or UNIDENTIFIED AERIAL

THREAT and/or AATIP and/or ADVANCED AEROSPACE THREAT and/or AAWSAP

I ask that you also include ALL ATTACHMENTS discovered in these emails.
Please also search all networks across SIPRNET, NIPRNET and JWICS for

responsive records . I ask that you include all dates to be searched . Thank you
so much for your time, and I am very much looking forward to your response.
Sincerely EXP (b6), (b3)
EXP (b6), (b3) (Date Range for Record Search : From
07/01/2019 To 06/24/2021)
To whom it may concern , This is a non-commercial request made under the
provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 5 U.S.C. S 552. My FOIA

requester status as a "representative of the news media. " I am a freelance
television producer often working on documentaries related to my FOIA
requests , my work is commonly featured throughout major news organizations,
and I freelance writer for news sites as well . Examples can be given, if needed.

I prefer electronic delivery of the requested material either via email to
EXP (b6) , (b3) or via CD-ROM or DVD via postal
mail. Please contact me should this FOIA request should incur a charge. I
respectfully request a copy of records , electronic or otherwise , of the following:
a copy of all emails , sent to and/or from and/or cc'd and/or bcc'd Duane W.
Harrison, a Defense Intelligence Senior Level Executive, is the Chief Scientist,
National Air and Space Intelligence Center, which contain the following
keywords/phrases : UNIDENTIFIED AERIAL PHENOMENA and/or UNIDENTIFIED
AERIAL PHENOMENON and/or UAP and/or UAPTF and/or UFO and/or
UNIDENTIFIED FLYING OBJECT and/or UNIDENTIFIED AERIAL THREAT and/or
AATIP and/or ADVANCED AEROSPACE THREAT and/or AAWSAP I ask that you
also include ALL ATTACHMENTS discovered in these emails . Please also search

all networks across SIPRNET, NIPRNET and JWICS for responsive records. I ask
that you include all dates to be searched . Thank you so much for your time,
and I am very much looking forward to your response. Sincerely, EXP
EXP (b6) , (b3)
EXP (66) , (b3) |(Date Range for Record Search : From 05/01/2014 TO
106/24/2021)

|06/24/2021|06/24/2021 Simple 07/21/2021 To whom It may concern , This is a non-commercial request made under the
provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 5 U.S.C. S 552. My FOIA
requester status as a "representative of the news media. " I am a freelance
television producer often working on documentaries related to my FOIA
requests, my work is commonly featured throughout major news organizations,
and I freelance writer for news sites as well. Examples can be given, if needed.
I prefer electronic delivery of the requested material either via email to
EXP (b6), (b3) or via CD- ROM or DVD via postal
mail. Please contact me should this FOIA request should incur a charge. I
respectfully request a copy of records, electronic or otherwise, of the following:
a copy of all emails , sent to and/or from and/or cc'd and/or bcc'd Chief Master
Sergeant Kimberly J. Pollard , Command Chief, National Air and Space
Intelligence Center, which contain the following keywords/phrases:
UNIDENTIFIED AERIAL PHENOMENA and/or UNIDENTIFIED AERIAL
PHENOMENON and/or UAP and/or UAPTF and/or UFO and/or UNIDENTIFIED
FLYING OBJECT and/or UNIDENTIFIED AERIAL THREAT and/or AATIP and/or
ADVANCED AEROSPACE THREAT and/or AAWSAP I ask that you also include
ALL ATTACHMENTS discovered in these emails . Please also search all networks
across SIPRNET, NIPRNET and JWICS for responsive records. I ask that you
include all dates to be searched . Thank you so much for your time, and I am
very much looking forward to your response . Sincerely EXP (b6), (b3)
EXP (66), (63)
Date Range for Record Search : From 06/01/2020 To 06/24/2021 )

06/24/202106/24/2021 Complex

06/07/202106/07/2021 Simple 07/13/2021 Looking for 1F-4C-34-1-2-1 (Date Range for Record Search : From 01/01/1963
To 01/01/1975)

09/13/201709/13/2017 Simple 07/12/20181 am requesting an appeal of case number 2017-03956-F, as this failure to
respond within 20 business days is a constructive denial of the request . This
request is very narrow and simple , as I request only part of a non-classified
translation , the original language version of which is freely available online. The
delay is completely unjustified. The original request is repeated below : I am
requesting a copy of a translation of a Russian journal article . The translated
title of the journal is "Scientific Notes Of TSAGI", the article title Is "Study of the
height of the lift of vertical liquid jets", and the article author is L. A. Epshtein.
It is my understanding that this document is available on DTIC as part of
ADB166339, which is a translation of the entire issue of the journal which this
is part of. ADB166339 is unclassified but has its distribution limited to the US
government and contractors . To keep this request as narrow as possible , I
requesting only the part of ADB166339 which corresponds to the translated
article of Interest , and also the title pages of the translated journal issue. No
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Jother parts of ADB166339 are requested . I suspect that this request may be

denied due to copyright unless I note that this journal is now open access. All

articles published in the journal are free online from its inception in 1970

through 2013. The original Russian article of interest can be downloaded free

of charge at this URL: https://cyberleninka.ru/article/n/issledovanie-vysoty

podema-vertikalnyh-zhidkih -struy If it my understanding that (at least in US

copyright law) translations do not change the copyright status from the

original. Consequently, there are no copyright issues as the rightsholders
clearly have no problem with public distribution of the articles.

07/03/2015/07/06/2015Simple 07/28/2015 To whom it may concern, This is a non-commercial request made under the
provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 5 U.S.C. S 552. My FOIA

requester status as a "representative of the news media." I am a freelance
television producer often working on documentaries related to my FOIA
requests, my work is commonly featured throughout major news organizations,
and I freelance writer for news sites as well. Examples can be given, if needed.

I prefer electronic delivery of the requested material either via email to
EXP (66), (b3) or via CD-ROM or DVD via postal mail . Please contact
me should this FOIA request should incur a charge . I respectfully request a

copy of records, electronic or otherwise, of the following document : Title: ( U )
Psychotronic (Selected Articles) PDF URL : ( pdf) - 2 MB - Accession Number:
ADB029611 Corporate Author : FOREIGN TECHNOLOGY DIV WRIGHT
PATTERSON AFB OH Report Date : 17 Feb 1978 Pages :41 Page(s) Report
Number: FTD-ID(RS)T-2256-77 ( FTDIDRST225677 ) , XC - FTD ( XC ) Monitor
Serles: FTD Thank you so

11/13/202011/16/2020Simple 07/21/20211 am requesting the document "Foreign Materiel Exploitation Report" "Project
Have Ride" . Publication date January 1979. A copy of the cover is attached.
(Date Range for Record Search : From 01/01/1978 To 11/13/2020)

06/30/201607/07/2016 Complex06/18/2019 Exemptions (b)( 5) & (b)(6) does not apply to his FOIA case

much for your time , and I am very much looking forward to your response.
Sincerely, EXP (b6), (b3)

06/30/201607/07/2016 Complex06/18/2019Exemptions used does not apply to his FOIA request

03/02/202103/03/2021 Simple 04/28/2021 Would like any and all purchasing records from 01-01-2013 to the current date.

07/03/2015/07/06/2015 Simple 07/28/2015 To whom it may concern, This is a non-commercial request made under the
provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 5 U.S.C. S 552. My FOIA
requester status as a "representative of the news media . " I am a freelance
television producer often working on documentaries related to my FOIA
requests, my work is commonly featured throughout major news organizations,
and I freelance writer for news sites as well . Examples can be given, if needed.
I prefer electronic delivery of the requested material either via email to
EXP (66), (b3) or via CD-ROM or DVD via postal mail . Please contact
me should this FOIA request should Incur a charge. I respectfully request a
copy of records, electronic or otherwise, of the following document : Title : ( U )
Scientist Advances Hypothesis . Quantum Telepathy. Tells the Doctor of
Psychological Sciences PDF URL: (pdf) - 1 MB - Accession Number: ADB022700
Personal Author(s) : Pushkin , VN Corporate Author : AIR FORCE SYSTEMS
COMMAND WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB OH FOREIGN TECHNOLOGY DIVISION
Report Date: 22 Apr 1977 Pages :16 Page(s) Report Number : FTD-ID(RS)T
0307-77 ( FTDIDRST030777 ) , XC - FTD ( XC ) Thank you so much for your
time, and I am very much looking forward to your response . Sincerely, EXP
EXP (66), (63)

05/12/202108/24/2021 Complex01/25/2022 Requesting a copy of the NASIC records schedule.

08/24/202108/24/2021 Complex

05/14/202108/24/2021 Complex 01/25/2022 Copy of contents of the administrative processing/handling/case file for each of
the following FOIA requests : 2021-02400-F 2021-02275-F 2021-02253-F

https://efolasystem.cce.af.mil/FOIAXpress/Reports.aspx

To whom it may concern , This is an official appeal of the final decision for FOIA
Case 2021-03416 -F. In this request , I was given a "no records" response . I
appealing the adequacy of the search . Being the Command Chief for NASIC, I
believe there would be records responsive to my request. In the recent bill
passed by the Senate Select Committee on Intelligence , it is clearly stated that
NASIC would be one of two entities receiving UAP information . That is, the UAP
Task Force, and NASIC. It states : "(b) Availability Of Data On Unidentified
Aerial Phenomena .-The Director of National Intelligence and the Secretary of
Defense shall each , In coordination with each other, require each element of
the intelligence community and the Department of Defense with data relating
to unidentified aerial phenomena to make such data available Immediately to
the Unidentified Aerial Phenomena Task Force and to the National Air and
Space Intelligence Center." It is hard to believe that the Command Chief of
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Range for Record Search : From 01/01/1901 To 08/24/2021 )

06/02/201606/02/2016 Complex07/21/2016 Would like information related to the competition of 9X-DCIPS-1518213
489264-LMN

08/08/202108/09/2021 Complex

08/08/202108/09/2021(Simple

Reports - FOIAXpress

NASIC would not, in a single instance, have communicated about the subject of

my request at least once . I ask that the request be reopened , and responsive

records sought pertaining to my request. EXP (b6), (b3)
EXP (66), (b3)

11/04/2020 02/02/2021 Complex

04/25/201804/25/2018 Complex 10/15/2018 To whom it may concern , this is a non-commercial request made under the
provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 5 U.S.C. S 552. My FOIA
requester status is "Non-Commercial Scientific/Education ". I prefer electronic
delivery of the requested material either via email to

To whom It may concern, This is an appeal of the final decision for FOIA Case

2021-03415-F. This ylelded a "no records" response. I believe this would be

inaccurate . In the recently passed Intelligence Authorization Act 2022 , It states

the following: "Avallability of Data on Unidentified Aerial Phenomena.--The
Director of National Intelligence and the Secretary of Defense shall each , In
coordination with each other, require each element of the intelligence
community and the Department of Defense with data relating to unidentified
aerial phenomena to make such data available immediately to the Unidentified
Aerial Phenomena Task Force and to the National Air and Space Intelligence

Center." As you can see, NASIC is on the receiving end of UFO/UAP
information . There is no feasible way that NASIC would not have responsive
records leading up to this bill's passing . Whether that be e-mails,
correspondence, memos, or reports . My FOIA request did encompass all of the
above by stating , "all memos , reports , or similar records at NASIC relating to
Unidentified Aerial Phenomena or UAPS (also referred to as Unidentified Aerial
Phenomenon). I also ask that you include all records on Unidentified Flying
Objects or UFOs." This would also include all photos/videos should they exist. I

ask that my request be reopened and the final determination reconsidered . I
believe there absolutely would be responsive documents based on the above.
(Date Range for Record Search : From 01/01/1900 To 08/08/2021)

Records concerning UAP collected under the following , SEC. 345. SUPPORT FOR
AND OVERSIGHT OF UNIDENTIFIED AERIAL PHENOMENA TASK FORCE. (a)
Definitions.--In this section : ( 1) Appropriate committees of congress.--The
term appropriate committees of Congress" includes: (A) The congressional
intelligence committees. (B) The Committee on Armed Services of the Senate.
(C) The Committee on Armed Services of the House of Representatives. (2)
Unidentified aerial phenomena task force.--The term " Unidentified Aerial
Phenomena Task Force" means the task force established by the Department of
Defense on August 4, 2020 , to be led by the Department of the Navy, under
the Office of the Under Secretary of Defense for Intelligence and Security. (b)
Availability of Data on Unidentified Aerial Phenomena.--The Director of National

Intelligence and the Secretary of Defense shall each , in coordination with each
other, require each element of the intelligence community and the Department
of Defense with data relating to unidentified aerial phenomena to make such
data available Immediately to the Unidentified Aerial Phenomena Task Force
and to the National Air and Space Intelligence Center. (c) Quarterly Reports to
Congress.-- (1) In general .--Not later than 90 days after the date of the
enactment of this Act and not less frequently than quarterly thereafter, the
Unidentified Aerial Phenomena Task Force, or such other entity as the Deputy
Secretary of Defense may designate to be responsible for matters relating to
unidentified aerial phenomena , shall submit to the appropriate committees of
Congress quarterly reports on the findings of the Unidentified Aerial
Phenomena Task Force, or such other designated entity as the case may be.
(2) Contents.--Each report submitted under paragraph ( 1 ) shall include , at a
minimum, the following : (A) All reported unidentified aerial phenomena
related events that occurred during the previous 90 days. (B) All reported
unidentified aerial phenomena- related events that occurred during a time
period other than the previous 90 days but were not included in an earlier
report . (3) Form.--Each report submitted under paragraph (1) shall be
submitted in classified form . (Date Range for Record Search : From 01/06/2020
To 08/08/2021)

https://efoiasystem.cce.af.mil/FOIAXpress/Reports.aspx

EXP (b6), (b3) or via CD-ROM or DVD via postal mail . Please
contact me should this FOIA request incur a charge. I respectfully request a
copy of ADB224487, "The Biefeld-brown Effect" NAIC-ID( RS)T0102-97
(NAICIDRST010297) . If this is not the correct request service center or the
incorrect location to be searched, please provide the correct information
required for me to submit my FOIA in order to accurately request and receive
the information requested . Thank you so much for your time, and I am very
much looking forward to your response. Sincerely, EXP (b6) , (b3)
DCSA Referral 21- FP-0284. Requests DCSA records.

11/19/2015 11/19/2015Simple 12/17/2015 To whom It may concern , This is a non -commercial request made under the
provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 5 U.S.C. S 552. My FOIA
requester status as a "representative of the news media. " I am a freelance
television producer often working on documentaries related to my FOIA
requests, my work is commonly featured throughout major news organizations,
and I freelance writer for news sites as well . Examples can be given, if needed.
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05/21/201705/22/2017 Simple 06/15/2017 Records related to visit to South Vietnam (including Saigon, Cholon , Dalat) of
Dr. Ralph Turner, Michigan State University Group in Vietnam , in which he
rescued a child from kidnappers . Records mentioning Larry (or Laurence) Fishel
or Wesley Fishel or the name Fishel , Records related to visit to South Vietnam
(including Saigon , Cholon , Dalat) of Dr. Ralph Turner, Michigan State University
Group in Vietnam , in which he rescued any adults from kidnappers or
investigated any murders of Westerners (non-Vietnamese) . Photographs of the
Ham Nghi Exotic Animal/Monkey Market in Saigon , Photographs of 267 Phan
Thanh Glang Street (La Grand de la Liraye Street ) in Salgon . (Date Range for
Record Search : From 01/01/1956 To 11/04/1958)

02/03/202104/07/2021 Simple 04/20/2021 Each completed SF135 Form used to transfer records to a National Archives
facility (to include National Records Centers) . (Date Range for Record Search:
From 1/1/2011 To 12/31/2015)

01/30/202103/22/2021 Complex

Reports - FOIAXpress

I prefer electronic delivery of the requested material elther via email to
EXP (66), (b3) or via CD-ROM or DVD via postal mail . Please contact

me should this FOIA request should incur a charge. I respectfully request a
copy of the following document , electronic or otherwise: Title: ( U ) AVIATION
AND COSMONAUTICS (AVIATSIYA I KOSMONAVTIKA) PDF URL: (pdf) - 7 MB -
Accession Number: AD0491682 Corporate Author : FOREIGN TECHNOLOGY DIV
WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB OH Report Date : Jul 1965 Pages : 141 Page(s) Report
Number : FTD-TT-65-851 ( FTDTT65851 ) , XC - FTD ( XC ) Monitor Series: FTD
Thank you so much for your time, and I am very much looking forward to your
response. Sincerely, EXP (b6) , (b3)
EXP (b6) , (b3)

06/24/202106/24/2021 Complex To whom it may concern , This is a non-commercial request made under the
provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 5 U.S.C. S 552. My FOIA
requester status as a "representative of the news media ." I am a freelance
television producer often working on documentaries related to my FOIA
requests, my work is commonly featured throughout major news organizations,
and I freelance writer for news sites as well. Examples can be given , if needed.
I prefer electronic delivery of the requested material either via email to
EXP (b6) , (b3) FAX 1-818-659-7688 or via CD-ROM or DVD via postal
mall . Please contact me should this FOIA request should incur a charge. I
respectfully request a copy of records, electronic or otherwise , of the following:
a copy of all emails , sent to and/or from and/or cc'd and/or bcc'd EXP (66), (b3)
EXP (66) , (b3) National Air and Space Intelligence Center, which
contain the following keywords/phrases : UNIDENTIFIED AERIAL PHENOMENA
and/or UNIDENTIFIED AERIAL PHENOMENON and/or UAP and/or UAPTF and/or
UFO and/or UNIDENTIFIED FLYING OBJECT and/or UNIDENTIFIED AERIAL
THREAT and/or AATIP and/or ADVANCED AEROSPACE THREAT and/or AAWSAP
I ask that you also include ALL ATTACHMENTS discovered in these emails.
Please also search all networks across SIPRNET, NIPRNET and JWICS for
responsive records . I ask that you include all dates to be searched . Thank you
so much for your time, and I am very much looking forward to your response.
Sincerely EXP (b6), (b3)
EXP (66), (b3) (Date Range for Record Search : From
06/01/2020 To 06/24/2021)

06/24/202106/24/2021 Simple 06/28/2021To whom it may concern , This is a non-commercial request made under the
provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 5 U.S.C. S 552. My FOIA
requester status as a "representative of the news media . " I am a freelance
television producer often working on documentaries related to my FOIA
requests, my work is commonly featured throughout major news organizations,
and I freelance writer for news sites as well. Examples can be given , if needed.
I prefer electronic delivery of the requested material either via email to
EXP (b6) , (b3) FAX 1-818-659-7688 or via CD- ROM or DVD via postal
mail. Please contact me should this FOIA request should incur a charge. I
respectfully request a copy of records (which includes videos/photos),
electronic or otherwise , of the following : all memos , reports, or similar records
at NASIC relating to Unidentified Aerial Phenomena or UAPS (also referred to as
Unidentified Aerial Phenomenon). I also ask that you include all records on
Unidentified Flying Objects or UFOs. You may limit this request to records
during the timeframe 2000 to the present . Please also only include records
housed at NASIC. Thank you so much for your time , and I am very much
looking forward to your response . Sincerely, EXP (b6), (b3)

(Date

I am requesting the following United States Air Intelligence records : 1. K-1136
1 2. K- 1042-1 3. K- 1002 It should be noted that these Air Force documents
were generated by the United States Air Force Europe between 1947 and 1969.

https://efoiasystem.cce.af.mil/FOIAXpress/Reports.aspx

EXP (b6), (b3)
Range for Record Search : From 01/01/2000 10 06/24/2021)

06/12/202106/14/2021 Simple 08/02/20211 would like any documents with either ATIC or Air Technical Intelligence Center
mentioned. Any of these two things paired with the following : Saucer,
Unidentified , Congo , Uranlum (Date Range for Record Search : From
01/01/1940 To 06/12/2021 )

07/26/201601/04/2017Complex03/02/2017 FOIA REQUEST Dear FOI Officer: Pursuant to the federal Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. Â§ 552 , I request all materials resulting from
Contract Award Number: FA860409D7976021501 (Contract Award Date:
January 7 , 2015 ) , awarded to BALL AEROSPACE & TECHNOLOGIES CORP., for
"B--IGF:: CT::IGF- Non-ACAT - FY15 Non-Cooperative Target Identification
Intelligence Mission Data" I request you search all electronic and paper-based
records systems and databases for these materials and provide any/all of these
records in electronic format if possible. I also request a cross-reference search.
As a representative of the news media I am only required to pay for the direct
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cost of duplication after the first 100 pages. Please ignore the "willing amount"

and notify me by email prior to your incurring any expenses in excess of $ .01 .
If my request is denied in whole or part , I ask that you justify all deletions by
reference to specific exemptions of the act. I will also expect you to release all
segregable portions of otherwise exempt material. I, of course, reserve the
right to appeal your decision to withhold any information or to deny a waiver of
fees . As I am making this request as a member of the news media and this
information is of timely value, I would appreciate your communicating with me
by email, rather than by mail , if you have questions regarding this request. I
look forward to your reply within 20 business days, as the statute requires.
Thank you for your assistance . Sincerely, EXP (b6), (b3)

07/26/2016 01/04/2017 Complex 03/02/2017 FOIA REQUEST Dear FOI Officer : Pursuant to the federal Freedom of
Information Act , 5 U.S.C. Â§ 552 , I request all materials resulting from
Contract Award Number: FA860415D7977000201 (Contract Award Date:
February 18, 2015 ) , awarded to INVERTIX CORPORATION , for "FY15 BCC
Operational Support Option Exercise CLIN 2001 " I request you search all
electronic and paper-based records systems and databases for these materials
and provide any/all of these records in electronic format if possible. I also
request a cross-reference search . As a representative of the news media I am
only required to pay for the direct cost of duplication after the first 100 pages.
Please ignore the "willing amount" and notify me by email prior to your
incurring any expenses in excess of $ .01 . If my request is denied in whole or
part, I ask that you justify all deletions by reference to specific exemptions of
the act. I will also expect you to release all segregable portions of otherwise
exempt material . I , of course, reserve the right to appeal your decision to
withhold any Information or to deny a waiver of fees . As I am making this
request as a member of the news media and this information is of timely value,
I would appreciate your communicating with me by email , rather than by mail,
if you have questions regarding this request . I look forward to your reply within
20 business days, as the statute requires . Thank you for your assistance.
Sincerely, EXP (b6), (b3)

01/31/202104/07/2021 Simple 06/10/2021 Electric Copy the inventory of boxes/records maintained for/by NASIC at the
Washington National Records Center in Sultland, Maryland.

11/21/2015/12/03/2015Simple 12/17/20151 wish to be furnished with a copy of a current organisational chart for NASIC.

05/06/202105/12/2021 Complex05/20/2021 Consultation from the Department of the Treasury

10/02/2018/08/28/2019 Simple 11/04/2019 Release of document ADB076608 entitled (U) Establishment of Training
Readiness for Technical- logistical training using the example of the Tornado
Weapons System

08/17/202108/18/2021 Simple 08/18/2021 On the STS-1 mission (April 12-14, 1981) , the National Reconnaissance Office
was contacted by representatives from the National Aeronautics and Space
Administration who had concerns regarding the Integrity of the Thermal
Protection System on Space Shuttle Columbia . What resulted was an NRO
satellite taking a picture of the underside of Columbia for ground operators to
review. I am requesting copies of any photos taken by the NRO for NASA
regarding the STS-1 mission . (Date Range for Record Search : From
04/12/1981 To 04/14/1981)

03/03/201608/25/2016 Complex09/15/2016Request of a copy of the DIA'S procedures or policles by which the DIA
determines equity agency for records requested through FOIA or privacy act.

12/14/202003/17/2021 Simple 03/17/2021 Copies of SF135 for the past five years for transferring records to NARA

02/08/201608/01/2017 Complex08/30/2017 FCC Space Operations Instruction 534-9

08/23/2016 08/24/2016 Complex06/18/20191, Ethan Grimsley, hereby appeal the decision of the National Air and Space
Intelligence Center (NASIC) to redact information in the FOIA release given the
number 2016-03210- F. Two exemptions were cited as the reasons for the
redactions: USC Title 5 Section 552(b) (S) and USC Title 5 Section 552(b)(6) . I
believe that neither of these exemptions apply to this FOIA release.

10/18/201609/18/2017 Complex 11/02/2017Would like copies of All DEFSMAC memos , studies, or reports from September
1, 1977 to February 28 , 1978 on COSMOS 954

07/01/201507/15/2015 Complex08/11/2015 Records pertaining to Jacob Appelbaum ; The TOR Project; The Chaos Computer
Club

06/27/201607/07/2016 Complex09/16/2016Would like information related to the competition of 9X-DCIPS-1541749
497271-LMN
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2017- ACC - Offutt 11/02/2016/11/02/2016 Complex04/10/2017Dear FOIA Coordinator: This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act

00423- F AFB NE (55
CS)

(5 U.S.C. 552) . As permitted by and pursuant to the Freedom of Information

Act, ASR International Corporation hereby requests a copy of the releasable

portions of Contract No. FA460006D0003 awarded to Allon Science and

Technology Corporation for Research and Development - Applied

Research/Exploratory Development (NAICS - 541710) that preceded the

current Solicitation Notice N61340-16-R-1130 for Engineering Support Services

at Fleet Readiness Center Southeast posted on Fed Biz Ops on 11-April-2016 .

Program Name: AMMTIAC - Advanced Materials Manufacturing and Testing

Information Analysis Center Contractor : Alion Science and Technology
Corporation Contract Number : FA460006D0003 Contracting Organization : Air
Force Material Command (AFMC) In addition to the basic contract and any

modifications, ASR is also seeking the abstract to the contract and the original

bidders list for the contract , if available. If there is a large number of

modifications to the contract please inform us Immediately so we may decide

specifically which parts are needed. I request that releasable portions of the

following document(s) be provided to me : 1. Contract Documents 2. Proposal

Submission Documents 3. Contract and Original Bidders list on contract (if

available) In order to help you determine my status for the purpose of

assessing fees, you should know that I am affiliated with a private business

and am seeking information for use in the company's business I am willing to

pay fees for this request up to a maximum of $ 150. If you estimate that the

fees will exceed this limit , please inform me first . I am Include a telephone
number at which I can be contacted if necessary to discuss any aspect of my

request. EXP (b6), (b3)
EXP (b6) , (b3)
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Total No of Requests : 241
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